


DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY « o o o « & & 25 PARTS NOT SHOWN-- o « o o o & s
ACCESSORIES. ¢« & » « &« « &« + « « » Back Cover Brandywine I, 890. . . . 11
ACCESSORY REPAIR~~ Brandywine II, 891 . . . 13
Brandywine I, 890. . . . 11 Mlinuteman. « o o o o o = 5
Brandywine II, 891 . . . 13 Somerset, 870, . « « o » 7
Sgmerset, 870. . .+ o . & 7 Valley Forge, 880, . . 9
Valley forge, 880. . . . 9 Yorktown, 892. . . . . . 10
Yorktown, 892 . . . . . 11 PAINT, Touch-Upe « « o ¢ o o s o = 34
AXLES. . « e 6 e e s s e 18 PANELS+- Brandywine I, 890 . . . 14 & 15
BEDS, Regular & Long .. o e e 24 Brandywine II, 891 . . . 16
BRAKES & BRAKE REPAIR PARTS e o e 19 MINuteman . o « o o ¢ o 4 & 5
BRANDYWINE I, 890, Parts Diagram & Somerset, 870. . . . . . 14
Panel Diagram. v e s s e 10 & 13 Valley forge, 870. . . . 14 & 15
BRANDYWINE 11, 891, Parts Diagram Yorktown, 892. . . . . . 14 & 15
& Panel Diagram . . . . 12 & 14 PUMP, Zurn Parts Breakdown . . . . 32
CABINET, Storage and or Heater,891 22 pumpPS, Current & Past Years. . . . 34
CABINETS-~See Seat Ass'ys & Galleys RIVETS v & v 4o ¢ o« o o o o « o o-o 35
CHASSIS. & & ¢ v o o o o o o o« & = 17 SCREEN DOOR & JAMB ASS'Y . . . « & 25
CLIPS, Canvas & Cable. . . . . e 34 SCREEN DOOR CABLE ASS'Y. . o . . & 33
EUSHIDNS—-SQ@ Seat & Storage & SCREWS & & & ¢ ¢ o s o o o o o o =« 35
Slide-0ut Bench SCRIPT v v v 4 o o o o o o o o o » 33
DRAIN ASSEMBLY . . e e e e e e 24 SEALANTS & 4 ¢ v o ¢ « o o o o« s 34
B70 PARTS DIAGRANM & DANEL DIAGRAM 6 & 14 SEAT ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE & CURBSIDE
880 PARTS DIAGRAM & PANEL DIAGRAM 8 & 14 Brandywine 1I, 891 . . . 22
890 PARTS DIAGRAM & PANEL DIAGRAM 10 & 14 SEAT AND CABINET, RUADSIDE, 870. . 20
891 PARTS DIAGRAM & PANEL DIAGRAM 12 & 16 SEAT ASSEMBLY, RDAD IDE~-~
892 PARTS DIAGRAM & PANEL DIAGRAM 10 & 14 Brandyw1ne I, 890 . . . 20
FLECTRICAL SYSTEM.- . o « o & o s = 28 Valley Forge, 880 . . . 20
FLOOR PLANS., « & o ¢« o ¢ o o o o = 3 Yorktown, 892. . . . . . 20
GALLEY, 870, B90 . o « « « « o o =« 32 SEAT ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE--
GALLEY & CABINETS, 880 « « o « - 30 Brandywine I, 890. . . . 21
CALLEY & CABINETS, 890, 892. . . » 31 Brandywine I1I, 891 . . . 22
HEATER AND/OR STORAGE CABINET Somerset, B870. . . . . . 21
g70, 880, 890, 892 . . . 21 Valley Forge, 880. . . . 21
HEATER CABINET AND/DR STDRAGE 870 20 Yorktown, 892, . . . o . 21
LATCHES: o o o o o o o s o o o o 3 34 SLIDE-QUT BENCH, 891 . o + & « & & 23
LIFT ASSEMBLY ¢« ¢ « o o o o o o s 27 SOMERSET, 870, Parts Diagram &
LOCK ADJUSTMENT PKG. FOR POLES . 34 Panel Diagrame o « o . 6 & 14
LOGOS v o o o o o s o o o s o o » 33 SPARE (TIRE MOUNT, Parts Breakdown 33
LUBRICANTS o ¢ o o o o o o s s & o 34 STORAGE CABINETS--bee Seat &
MATTRESS o o « « o o o o o o o o = 24 Storage or Calley Ass'y
MISCELLANEDUS o« ¢ o o o o o« o o 34 STOVE, . e e e e e e e 23
MINUTEMAN TRAILER DIAGRAM & PARTS TOP A~SEMBLIES e e i e e e e e e s 29
LIST o o o o o o s & s = 4 & 5 VALLEY FORGE, 880, Parts Diagram
NUTS, LOCK + o o« B . « . - Back Cover & Panel Diagram. . . . . 8 & 14
PARTS DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST-- WASTE | SYSTEM~~See Drain System
Brandywine I, 890 . . . 10 & 11 WATER SYSTEM o & v« o & & & & & & 26
Brandywine II, 891 . . & 12 & 13 WHEELS, Bed Extensions . . . . . & 34
Minuteman. o« « o o o « = 4 & 5 WIRING DIAGRAMS., . . . o o « » & & 33
Somerset, B870. . « « « 6 & 7 YORKTOWN, 892, Parts Diagram &
Valley fForge, 880. « o & 8 & 9 Panel Diagram. . . . . . 10 & 14
892, . . . 10 & 11

Yorktown,




Camping Trailers

Floor Plans

FRONT
DALLLY
. - T e = "
(. i
COOLER
: Travel !
| Position i
i |
L -3
HE ATER
CABINET
i i
TAELE TOP ASS'Y
v ToR izt CURBSIDE
39 7/8% x 29 9/1gn] SCAT
ASS Y
Fon N T
4734-5381 SL1DF-0UT
R TABLE GENCH
ROADS 1L TOP 5176
SEAT ASS'Y | 25 3/4" x 57 7/8"
B e -
{ i
COBLER |
| Travel |
| Position |
Lo o e e m e =l
GALLDY
4T34ASLS
STORAGE
OR
HE ATER
CABTHET
[ T
147336582 | 4731F5101
FREAR ] TABLE
i 1 ——
B 5y ToR Size: 4734540
iS5 U] 29 3740 « 37 7/8» | CURBSIOE
:QSS'Y : ’ SEAT ASS 'Y
| {water] |
| Tank i
| Below]) i
IR

SOMERSET, MODEL 870

Size Closed: 6'8" x 12'6"
Size Opened: 6'8" x 19'4"
Interior Height Opened: 6'5"
Body Color: Somerset Green
Canvas Color: Pearl Grey
Tire Size: 20 x 8 x 10" White
Beds: Two Standard

Brakes: Not Standard

VALLEY FORGE, MODEL 880

Size Closed: 618" x 12'6"

Size Closed: 6'8" x 19'4%
Interior Height Opened: 6'5"
Body Color: Sandalwood Beige
Canvas Color: Cocoa Brown

Tire Size: 20 x 8 x 10" White
Beds: Two Standard

BRAKES: Not Standard

BRANDYWINE |, MODEL 890

Size Closed: 678" x 14's™

Size Opened: 6'8" x 21'4"
Interior Height Opened: 675"
Body Color: Sandalwood Beige
Canvas Color: Cocoa Brown

Tire Size: 5.30 x 4,50 x 12, Wh.
Beds: Two Standard

Brakes: Electric

BRANDYWINE 11, MODEL 891

Size Closed: 6'8" x 1l4'6"
Size Opened: 6'8" x 21'4
Interior Height Opened: 675"
Body Color: Sandalwood Beige
Canvas Color: Cocoa Brown

Tire Size: 5.30 x 4.50 x 12" Wh.

Beds: Two Standard, 51" x 72V
Brakes: Electric

YORKTOWN, MODEL 892

BRONT
:—"\ Df} TAZLL
I SEAT | TOP 510
:A‘;Si‘r } 29 3/4" x 37 7/8m
| I
1 I
| i
[ !
[ 1
1 i
Lo

RO

WHRE oo T n
e | cooLe !
) Travel |
| Position |
i
| SRS 4
HEATER
ST0vE OR
STORAG
. STORAGE
CABINET

Size Closed 618" x 14'6"

Size Opened: 6'8" x 23'4"
Interior Height Opened: 6'5"
Body Color: Sandalwood Beige
Canvas-Color: Cocoa Brouwn

Tire Size: 5.30 x 4.50 x 12" Wwh,

Beds: one Standard, 51" x 72"
one Queen, 75" x 729
Brakes: FElectric

Models 890, 892




Minuteman

%*Rear Body Corners not shown



Parts List

! ] s a
Camping Trailers ig Minuteman
PARTS LIST--MINUTEMAN TRAILER
£0DE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4736-5201 LCanvas Ass'y 473 4736-044 Tep Chenrel, Roadside, Short
2 4736-0741 Awning Support Rod *1203-864 Rivet (Channel tao Panel x5 )
3 4736-5191 Mattress, x2 a4 4736AS34 Bracket, Hinge, Roadside
4 4714-67201 Mattress Cover #1200B125 Jolt
5 4736A5181 Cushion & Back Rest Ass'y *12008040 Washer
6 4714-6211 Cushion & Back Rest Cover *123186083 Kut
7 4736-173 Seat Support (Late Models) 45 4736-516 Top Side
*4736-526 Seat Support (Early Models) 46 4736A048 Body Co
*4730R378 Bolt 47 4736-038 Hinge
*12018695 Nut *4733-413 Tek Screw,
8 473%1-109 Slide Bolt (Late Models) 48 4736-136
*4731-110 Bolt Plate (Late Models) 49 4720A7236
9 4736-174 Hinge (Late Models) *12018707
18 4773-015 Coupler 50 4736A028
11 4736A515 Tengue 50z 4736-040 side Hear
12 473083711 Latch Ass'y, White 51 4736-002
*1203-864 Rivet 52 4736A/027 Spring Retainer, Center
13 47%6-030 Bady Rail, front 53 4736-035 Canvas Svpport Tube, x3
14 4736-0345 Body Corner, Front, Curbside 54 4736A0279 Spring tainer, front, C.5.,R.5,
15 4736-0051 Fraont Panel 55 4736-033 Body R , Shart, Roadside
16 4733-132) Side Marker Lamp, Amber 56 4736-0081 Body 1, Left, Roadside
! ¥4714-~0841 Light Lens, Amber 57 4736-046 Body er, Roadside, front
17 4736-0071 Right Side Body Panel 58 4736-034 Body Long, Roadside
*A7330377 Logo 59 4736-5301 Body Pa , Rear
18 4736-010 Corner Bulkhead 60 4733-461 Coleman Logo, Rear Panel
19 4736-031  Body Rail, Curbside, Long *Parts nob shown on Paris Cisgram
20 4736A050 Minuteman Script Items marked x3, x4 ste, gnate they are used

21 4736527 Bulkhead, Curbside finme goned X3, tey designate t
*4736-521  Bulkhead, Roadside e “ railer. ipped one each.
21A 4736-032 Body Rail, Short, Curbside i

22 4736071 Body Corner, Rear, Curbside PARTS NOT SHOWN ON PARTS D!AGRAM

23 4715-379 Tire & Rim, White
4.80 x 4.00 x 8" AND NOT LISTED ABOVE
24 4714-0601 Lug Bolt, Right Hand ;
4714-0611 Lug Bolt, Left Hand PART WO. DESCRIPTION
25 4736-514 Axle T
25a 4736-059 Bow Support Bracket, Rgt. 2212“029 ‘GmemBF :
4736-060  Bow Support Bracket, Left 714-0861  Tail Light Lens ) )
A Rgt, & Lft. on each side 4714-1851 ~g§l Sgalant—-ﬁlum. Side piece & Top
*4 -061 Spacer ide Panel
Tyraesgnl heee 1216-200 | Closed End Connector
*12008121 8olt 4720R3031 ( Safety Chain
26 4736A047 Corner, Curbside, Rear, Top 4730A496 Wire Support Clips
%120%-864 Rivet 4732R479 Safety Pin -
27 4733-1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red 475%-411  Tek Screw (Side Body Panels)
¥4714-0851 Light Lens, Red zggg-fég Tek Screw, (€anvas Clips, Floor)
28  4736A533  Hinge Bracket, Curbside -1561 Wire Harness
x1200B125 dolt 4735-1571  Pigtail
‘ 4736-0571 [ Tail Light--Uses 1106B101l6 Screw for
*12028048 Washer %
*12018643 Nut ; Light to Frame ‘
29 4720AD731 Stabilizer 4736-058  Tag Holder--Sent in 4736-548 Pkg.
o TN : 4736-164 Canvas Clips
30 4733-5951  Stabilizer Handle
stabts ! : 4736~5351 [Shock Cord Ass'y
31 4736-517 Top Side Channel, Curbside 47365501 Awni choch y A
32 4736-0473 Top Channel, Curbside, Short : jAwning ohock Lorg Ass 'y
%1203 -864 Riuet 4736-548 Lighting Package
g Lve R 4736-549  Parts Package
33 47368529 Luggage Rack ) 4771-263  Hitch Pin
34 4736-041 Top Channel, Curbside, Long
35 435-00-000-23 Live Rubber Tape
36 473648064 Extrusion, Long, C.S5., R.S.
37 4736A063  Extrusion, Shart, Fromt & Rear WIRING DIAGRAM-~MINUTEMAN
38 4736A081 Front Top Channel :
39 4736-072 Floor Covering
*4735-036 Floor Center [ ) 1
*4736-037 Floor, End, Lft [ l LI
*4736A513 Sandwich Panel Ass'y
40 4736-042 Roadside Top Channel, Long
41 4733-288 Handle, x2

*4733-413 Tek Screw
42 4730A3701 Strike, White

4736-1701 SPARE TIRE MOUNT

This package not shown but contains
the following:

1 4773-014 Bracket

2 12028058 Washers

2 12018660 Lug Nut

2 12008122 Hex Head Bolt

These parts are all found in the 1 I
4736-1701 Package.

o VELLOW—LEFT DI, SIGNAL & STOP

-—~£] ggn—t% & TAG LIGHT-SIDE MARKERS
i —RT DIR. SIGNAL & STOP

5 L . WIITE—GROUND




Camping Trailers _

= j'/,;}
A

1974
PARTS LIST

Model 870
Somerset

Less Panels

ul
=
<T
o
3
<L
—
[}
=
=
o
[
I
<
[}
o
m
&}
[
o
[~ ol
Q.
s
=
i
=
o
x
wn
Lol
[
<
a.
[n g
Q
[
>
L
o
=2
bt
Lad
Lt
)
*




Parts List
Somerset

Model 870

Less Panels

Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST--SOMERSET, MODEL 870

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4735A6801 Side Canvas Ass'y, 870 18 4733-5801 Lift Assembly
2 4715-209)1 Strike 19 *4720A3031 Chain, Safaty
20 4734-5571  Swing Arm Ass'y

3 4715A5051 Lateh Ass'y
*473%-3481 Latch Strap,
4 4732-479 Safety Pin

el 21 473475161 Access Door Ass'y
22 4734-503 Chassis, 870

5 Number not assigned 23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
6 47%4R5241 Top Ass'y, 870 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer
*4728-6161 Lift Pockets, 870, M4, Pearl 25 47200539 Rear Bed Ass'y
Grey 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
4735A6821 Front Canvas Ass'y, 870 27 472005971 Canvas Support Ass'y

28 8460-510 Spring Pin

29 4735A6811 Rear Canvas Ass'y, 870

30 4734A501 Spat & Storage Ass'y, C.S.
31 4714-0831 Table Mount, 870

32 4714-0821 Table Support, 870

33 4735A522)1 Dinette Tabnle Top Ass'y

34 4734A500 Seat & Heater Ass'y, R.S,
35 4735-2131 Water System, 5 Gallon

5255A700 Cooler Ass'y
472005971 Canvas Support Ass'y
47200540 Front Bed Ass'y
472081211 lLeg Bracket Ass'y

12 4720A56821 front Bed Support Ass'y
) 13 4736-5801 Screen Door Canvas Flap
! 14 4734C510 Screen Door & Jamb Ass'y

e
= RtaR eI

s Number not assigned
16 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket 36 4734R548 Galley Ass'y, Complete
17 Number not assigned #471482111 Water Line, cut to size

*Number not shown on Parts Diagram

PARTS NOT SHOWM--Some Parts listed below are included in drawings in other parts of catalog

PART HO, DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
B-234 *Tobacco Brown Paint 4720A5211 Crank Handle
B—i&h :Shamrock'breenrpalﬂt 4720C169 Cable Clips--for 1/8" Cable--Used on
8-237 Dla? White Falnt ] Whiffle Tree & Lift Cables.
8-259 *Appliance White Paint 4728-4181 Pearl Grey Patch
3“332 *S;nqalwood Be;ge Paint 4728-1651 Water Repellent, Scotchgard
8-3171 S5ilicone Lubricant 4728-6161 Lift Pockst, M4, Pearl Grey
1225-409  No. 9 Slider--use with 4714-181 473081181  Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2
Zipper Chain 4730A260  Canves Clip ’
4710A051 Sink Clips 4730A3211 Keys, M2
4710B4111  Strike on Jamb Ass'y 4730A325 Small Cab . "
4714-0701 Seal Spray for Top 4730A354  Stud @le (lips--for 1/16" Lable
4714-0641 Curtain Tabs, M250 4730A3921  Hub Cap--A8 5
4714-1611 MNylon Screen, Net, Sold by Yard 4730A3961 Elbow ?Dr Eiiséiiile
4714-181  WNo. 9 Zipper Chain, sold by Yard 473080981 Retaining £ Ring, M12
4714-1851 781 Sealant-~For Lift Ass'y 473005531 Gas Supply Lin ’
A i 2

G IIIY oby Rlesn bods. M2 473002491 Pin & Ring Plg-For Lift

=21 ry een raus, ¥ 4731A2521  Pin for Lift Ass!
a;ia—yz%i EUUDIEFCRBDalr ;ig 4733-6551 Spare Tire Mount y
4714-22 abric Cement N .
4714A6071 Shock Cord, 12 Feet Long 2;%2;%?? g:;z;ﬂgagigew for Gas Bottle Bracket

= - 3 " e
471&3?111 Water Line, 88_ Long 4734-5211 Screen Doorqta“lm Ass?
477208738 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735-1561 Wire Ha v 4
4720A2421 Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4735-1571 Digtai?rnesg

4720A3031 Safety Chain, x2

*In Pressurized Spray Cans )
Parts marked "M2, M20" etc. are sold in Mulitiple packs only. . )

Ifems showing "x3" etc. indicate that they are used times three on that part of the
trailer. They are sold one to a package.

tems showing "M2" etc. indicate that they are packed two to a package and they are
sold only in packages of two.

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES

BART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4715-5761 FEave Pole Ass'y for Canopy 4728-579 Brace Pole for Cabana--Used x2

4728-578 Eave Pole for Cabana 8450A535 Pole Ass'y, Complete
) for Add-A-Room

SEE BACK COVER FOR LIST OF ACCESSORIES




Model 880 | 1974 ‘
Valley Forge PARTS LIST

Less Panels

Cpmg deilers




Cqmpingijrdilérs l

PARTS LIST

';Pm'is Lls§

PARTS LIST~-VALLEY FORGE, 880
CODE . "PART "ND. DESCRIPTION CODE-PART NGO, DESCRIPTION
1 472746801  -Side Canvas Ass'y 17 472086661 © Tongue Jack
2 47152091 :5trike 18 4733-5801 Lift Assembly
3 4715A5051 . Latch Ass'y 19:4.4720A3031  Safety Chain
*4733~3481 lLateh Strap, M2 20 5247345871 Swing Arm Ass'y
4 4732-479. . Safety Pin 21 4733B5161 Access Door Ass'y
5 4733-4781 - Vent Ass'y for Top Ass'y 22 47206502 Chassis
*4714-0811 Vent Cover . 23 4733-5951 Stabizizer Handle
6 4714A581)  Top Ass'y, 880, Less. Vent 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer
#X2260-3251 «Lens for 2260-603 Light 25 5:472DD539 Rear Bed Assembly
¥2260-603 Light, Round for Top 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
4728-6151 . Lift Pockets, M4 Cocoa Brown 27 472005971 Canvas Support Ass'y
7 472746821 Front Canvas, 880 28 8460-510 Spring Pin
8 - 5257709 ~ Convertible Cooler 29 472746811 Rear Canvas Ass'y, 880
9 472005971  Canvas Support Ass'y 30 4733B551 Seat & Storage Cabinet, C.S.
10 47200540 Front Betl Ass'y 31 4731FE5101 Table
11 472081211 Leg Bracket Ass'y 32 472085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2,
12 4720A5821 Front Bed Support Ass'v Includes all hardware to install
13 4736-5811 Canvas Screen Door Flap legs to table top.
{ocoa Brown 33 473381411 Water Bottle, Less Fittings
14 47106510 Screen Door & Jamb Ass'y 4734-320 liater Tank Bracket
15 4733~6921 .Gas Bottle Pkg., White 34247338582 Roadside Seat Ass'y
16 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket 35 4733-686 Stove -Cabinet
4733-693 Work Cabinet
4733-687 Sink Cabinet :
4733694 Lower Galley Assembly
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram
PARTS NOT SHOWN-~Some parts listed below are included in drgginns in gther parts of catalog
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

® - * i g :
g-gg; *gg?:chh?igwga?itnt 4720A3031 ~Safety Chain, ‘x2
8-238 *Appliance White Paint . Z;g é?gél gra“k Handle .

8-239 ¥Sandaliood Beige Paint : , able Clips, -For 1/8" Lable
883121 ~“Silicone’ Lubricant %
12018660 Lug Nut--Spare Tire fMount 472586801 " Window Curtain Ass'y,

- 1225-409 No. 9:Slider-~use with 4714~181 Chain 4727R445) . Canvas Patch, Cocoa Brown
4714-0651 " Ten-x. Sealant 472851651 Water Repellent Scotchgarg
4714-0701 . Seal Spray for Top 4728-564 -\ Canvas Retainer Package
4714-0641 ‘Curtain Tabs, M250 2;% K?%gi ‘Llft Pockets, ‘N4, Cocoa Brown

260-3251 - Light.Lens Adjustable Stud Pkg m2
PRIy 47300260 | Canvas Clip
4710A051  Sink Clips 4730R3211 ,Keys, m2
471084111 .Strike -on Jamb Ass'y 4730A325 Small Cable Clips--for 1/16" Cable
4714-0701 .- 5eal Spray for Top 4730A3547 ) Stud
47140641 . Curtain Tabs, N250 AT3IRA321 | Hub Cap
4714-1611" 'Nylom Screen, Net, Sold hy Yard 4730A3961 ) Llbow for Gas Bottle
4714-181 No. ‘9.Zipper Chain, Sold by Yard 473&80981 Retaining E£. Ring, M12
4714-1Y851 . 781 Ssalant, For Lift Ass'y 4730D2491. ¢ Pin & Ring Pkg——For Lift Ass'y
4714<1981 Curtain Tabs, M20 4731A2521 " Pin for Lift Ass'y
4714%2171 ' Dry Klean Pads, M12 4733<6551 Spare Tire Mount
471422711 Coupler Repair Kit 4734-180 {Machine Screw
4714-2251:" Fabric Cement, M12 4734-301 © [Plug, 12 Volt
4714A6021 * Shock' Cord, 12 Feet long 4730D560 - Parts Package
471482111 Water-Line, 88" 4734-5211 ; Cable Ass'y, Screen Door
471502221 ¢ Trim Tape, Wood Grain, Dark Dak 473¢A5361g Cooler Strap Ass'y
4720A238 7 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735215611 Wire Harness
4720A2421-" Thrust. Bearing, Whiffle Tree 47351571 zplgtall

*In pressurized Spray Cans

[tems: showing "x3"
trailer.

etc.

indicate that they are used Times three on that part of the
They are sold one to a package.

Valiey F@rge 880

I tems showing "™M2" etc.

indicate that they are packed two to a package and they are

sold only in packages of two.

EEPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES
2 S e

PART NO. DESCRIPTION  PART NOD. DESCRIPTION
4715-5761 Eave Pole Ass'y for Canopy 4728-579  Brace Pole for Cabana--Used x2
4728-578  Eave Pole for Cabana 4732A6111  Heater Vent Ass'y

B8450A535 Pole Ass'y--for Add-A-Réom

SEE BACK COVER FOR LIST OF ACCESSORIES




PARTS LIST

e

Campmg Trailers

10

NS WY/ ‘
- Yorktown

|| %SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS




|Parts List
':§®Brandywme I

Cai rs | PARTS LlST | Yorktown

Less Panels

R

BARTS LIST—jﬁgRANDYWINE Lo JODEL 890 AND YORKTQQN. MopeL 892

CODE ~ "PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE " "PART . NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4728A6931 Side Canvas Ass'y, 890, 892 17 472086661 Tongue Jack .
2 4715-2091 Strike 18 4733-5801- Lift Assembly .
3 4715A5051 Latch Ass'y : 19 4720A3031 ° Safety Chain
*¥4733-3481 Latch Strap, M2 20 4734-5571 © Swing Arm Ass'y
4 4732-479 Safety Pin 21 4733B5161 - Access Door Ass'y &
5 4733-4781  Vent Bss'y for Top Ass'y 22 47306503 Chassis, 890, 892 i
*4714-0811 Vent Cover 23 4733-5951 - Stabilizer Handle
¢} 4714A5911 Top Ass'y, Less Vent 24 4720A0731  Stabilizer
*2260-603 Light,~Round, for Top 25 4720D539 Rear Bed Assembly, Less Matt.
*¥2260-3251 Leng: for 2260-603 26 4714-5491 - Lock Adjusting Package
*4728-6151 Lift Pockets, M4, Cocoa Brown 27 4720D5871  Canvas Support Ass'y
7 4728R6921 Front’ Canvas Ass' y, 890 28 8460-510 Spring Pin
4727H6921  front Canvas Ass'y, 8927 29 4728-6941 Rear Canvas Ass'y, 890, 892
8 5267-709 Convertible Cooler 30 47330555 Seat & Storage Cabinet, c.S.
9 4720D5971 Canvas Support Ass'y for 31 4732C5201 Dinette Table Ass'y, With Legs
Reqgular Bed, 890, 892 32 472085461  Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
4733-6361 Canvas Support Ass y, for Large Includes all hardware to install
B8ed on 892 legs to table top.
10 47200540 Bed Ass'y, Front, Small 890 33 4733B1411  Water Bottle, Less Fittings
4733-650 Long Bed Ass'y, Fronat, Model 892 *4734-320 Water Tank Bracket
11 472081211 Leg Bracket Ass'y . 34 47330556 Seat - Ass'y, Roadside
12 4720A5821 Front Bed Support 35 4733-686 Stove-Labinet
13 4736-5811 Canvags Screen Door flap, Cocoa 4733-688 Work Cabinet
Browz 4733687 Sink Cabinet
14 47106510 Screen Door & Jamb Assty . 4733689 Lower Galley
15 4733-6921 Gas Bottle,| White ®4TAB6441 Wardrobe Hanger
16 4733C6281 Gas Bottle [Bracket
*Parts not shown on Parts Dilagram
PARTS NOT SHOWN--Some parts listed below are included in drgginqs in-other parts of catalog

BARTNO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4720A2031 . Safety Chain, x2

8-23% *Tobacco Brown Paint

8-237 *Polar White Paint 4720A5211 :Crank Handle

8-238 *Appliange -Whitg Paint 47200169 Cable Clips--For 1/8% Cables

8-239 *Sandalugod Beige Paint . 472586801 Window Curtain Ass'y

8B3121 Silicone Lubrigant 472784451 Canvas Patch, Cocos Brown

12018660 Lug Nut=«SparelTire Mount 472821651 Water Repellent, Scotchgard .
1225-409 No. 9 Slider, ‘Use with 4714-181 Chain 4728-564 Canvas Retainer Package : F
2260-3251 Light Lens 4728-6151  Lift Pocket, Cocoa Brown i 1
22604603 Light Ass'y 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2

4710A051 Sink Clips 4730A260 Canvas: Clip

471084111 Strike an Jamb|Ass'y 4730A3211 " :Keys, M2

4714-0651 Ten-x Sealant 47304325 Small Cable Clips--for 1/16" Cable

4714-0701 Seal Spray foriTop 4730A354 Stud

47140641 Curtain Tabs, M250 4730A396]1 - Elbow for Gas Bottle

4714-1611 Nylon Screen, HNet, Sold by Yard 473080981 Retaining £. Ring, M12

4714~181 No. 9 Zipper Chain, sold by Yard 473002491 Pin & Ring Pkg--for Lift

4714~1851 781 Sealant-~For Lift Ass'y 4731A2521 Pin for Lift Ass'y

4714-1981 Curtaif Tabs, M20 4733-6551 Spare Tire fount

4714-2171 Dry Klean Pads| Ml2 47330562 Parts Package

4714-2211 Coupler Repair [Kit 4734-180 Machine Serew, Gas Bottle Bracket

4714-2251 Fabric Cement, (M12 4734~1851 Hub Cap

4714A6021 Shock Cord, 12ifeet Long 4734301 Plug, 12 Volt

471482111 Water Llhe, 88! 4734-5211 Screen Door Cable Ass'y, M2

471502221 Trim Tape, Woogd Grain, Dark Oak 4734A5361 Cooler Strap Ass'y

4720A238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735-1541 Pigtail

4720A242) Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4735-1551 Wire Harness

*In pressurized Spray Cads.

Items showing "x3" etc. [ndicate that they are used times three on that part of the
trailer. They are sold ¢ne to a package.

I'tems showing "M2" eftc. |ndicate that they are packed two to a package and they are
sold only in packages of|two. .

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION S PART NO., DESCRIPTION
4715-5761 Eave PoleiAss'y for Canopy 4728-579 Brace Pole for Cabana--Used x2
4728-578 EFave Pole for Labana 4732A6111 Heater Vent Ass'y

SEE BACK COVER FOR ACCESSPRIES B450A535  Pole Ass'y--for Add-A-Room

11




| Cping Trailers

~ PARTS LIST

wine |l

n‘g!s S

Brandy
ess Pa

 Model 891
L

e

99}
=
<i
oo
[}
<r
et
[}
=
=
o}
[
0
<
Lad
o
am}
o3
o
o
<
o
s
=
bl
=
o=
I
)]
Lt
4]
<X
(mB
o]
Lo
>
tad
o
=
Yot
L
(e8]
93]
o9




Caniping Trailers

1974
PARTS LIST

Parts List
Brandywine Il

Model 891

BARTS LIST

#2260
#2260
*4728

7 4728A6921  Front Canvas,
8 5257-709 Convertible Cooler
9 472805971  Canvas Support Ass'y
10 47200549 Bed Ass'y, Front, Small
i1 472081211  Leqg Bracket Ass'y
iz 4720A582)1 front Bed Support
vazmmme 13 4736-5811 Screen Door Canvas Flap, L. Brown

14 47106510 Screen Door & Jamb Ass'y
15 4733-6921  Cas Bottle, White

16 4733C6H281 Las Boitle Bracket
17 4 3 I Tongue Jack
18 4733-5801 Lift Assembly
15 4720A3031 Chain

FParts not

~4781 Vent Ass'y for Top fAss'y

Z 4715-2091 Strike

3 4715A5051  Latch Ass'y
*¥4733~3481  Latch Strap, M2

4 4732-479 Safety Pin

5 4733
*4714-3811 Vent Cover

6 4714AR5911 Top Ass'y, Less Vent

~-603 Light, Round, for Tap
~3251 lens for 2260-603%
~6151 Lift Pockets,: M4, Cocoa Brown

shown on Parts Diagram

——g&RANDYWINE 11, MODEL 891
CODE PART NO. __DESCRIRTION EODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4728BA693]1  Side Canvas Ass'y 20 4734~5571  Swing Arm fiss'y

21 473385161 Access Door Ass'y
22 47306503 Chassis

23 4733-585]1 Stabilizer Handle
24 4720A0731  Stabilizer

25 4720D539

Rear Bed Assembly

26 4714-5491  Lock Adjusting Package
27 472005971 Canvas Support Ass'ty

28 8460-510

Spring PFin

29 4728-6941 Rear Canvas Ass'y

30 4734A515
4734A548

Storage Cabinet
Seat Ass'y

31 473175101 Table Ass'y, 29 3/4"x37 7/8%
32 477085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2

Includes all hardware to
install legs to table top.

33 473381411 Water Bottle, Less Fitting

*4734-320
34 47338582
35 4733A548
36 4734A540

Water Tank Bracket
Seat Ass'y

Galley, 891

Front Seat Ass'y

37 4734-5381 Table, 25 3/4% x 37 7/8%

38 4734A535

Slide~-0Out Bench Ass'y

39 4733-6441 Wardrobe Hanger

PARTS NOT SHOWN--Some parts listed below are included in drawings in other parts of catalog
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION

8-2%4 *Tobacco Brown Paint 4720A3031  Safety Chain, x2

8-237 *Polar white Paint 4720A5211 Crank Handle

8-238 *Appliance White Paint 4720C169 Cable Clips-~for 1/8" Cables
8-239 *Sandalwood Beige Paint 472586801 Window Curtain Ass'y

883121 Silicone Lubricant 4727R4451 Canvas Patch, Cocoa Brown
12018660 Lug Nut--Spare Tirel Mount 4728-1651 llater Repellent, Scotchgard
1225-409 No. 9 Slider, use with 4714-181 Chain 4728-564 Canvas Retainer Package
2260-3251 Light Lens | 4728-6151 Lift Pocket, Cocoa Brown
2260-603 Light Ass'y 4730A1181  Adjustable Stud Pkg, M2
4710A051 Sink Clips 4730A260 Canvas Clip

471084111 Strike on Jamb Ass! 4730A3211 Keys, M2

4714-065) Ten-x Sealant 4730A325 Small Cable Clips~-For 1/16" Cable
4714-070)1 Seal Spray for Top 4730A354 Stud

4714-0641 Curtain Tabs, M250 4730A3961 Elbow for Gas Bottle
4714-1611 Nylon Screen, Net, Sold by Yard 473080981 Retaining £, Ring, ml2
4714-181 No. 9 Zipper Chain, sold by Yard 473002491 Pin & Ring Pkg--far Lift
4714-1851 781 Sealant--For Lift Ass'y 4731A2521 Pin for Lift Ass'y

4714-1981 Curtain Tabs, M20 4733-6551  Spare Tire Mount

4714-2171 Dry Klean Pads, M12 47330562 Parts Package

4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit 4734-180 Machine Screw, Gas Bottle Bracket
4714-2251 Fabric Cement, M12 4734-1851  Hub Cap

4714R6021 Shock Cord, 12 feet! Long 4734-301 Plug, 12 Volt

471482111 Water Line, 88% 4734-5211 Screen Door Cable Ass'y, M2
471502221 Trim Tape, Wood Grain, Dark Oak 4734R536) Cooler Strap Ass'y

47207238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735-1541 Pigtail

4720A2421 Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4735-1551 MWire Harness

*In pressurized Spray Cans.

Items showing "'x3" etc.
trajler. They are sold

I[temns showing "M2" efc.

sold only in packages of

i
Q

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES

ndicate that they are
ne to a package.

ndicate that they are
tTwo.

used times three on that part of the

packed two to a package and they are

PART INOD. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4715-5761 Eave Pole Ass'y fpr Canopy 4728-579 Brace Pole for Cabana--Used x2
4728-578 Fave Pole for Cabana 4732A6111 Heater Vent Ass'y
4734-5601 Heater Parts Pkg. :
SEE BACK COVER FOR LIST OF ACCESSORIES B450AS35  Pole Ass'y, Comp., (Add-A-Room) -

13




Panels
Somerset

Model 870

e S

1974
'PARTS LIST

MODEL 890 SHOWN

DANELS -~ SOMERSET, MODEL 870
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 4734A1021 Left |Body Panel 33 4733-3371 Seal Retainer, Short
2 4733462 Somerset Script 34 4720E1331 Side Rail, Right Front
*4733B377 Coleman Logod, White, 3% x 8 11/16 35 4734-1011 Right Front Panel
3 Not Wsed on|870 *47338377 Coleman Logo, White
4 4733-2331 Cable Hatch 36 4733A506 Door Bulkhead, Front
*¥1103B1010 Screw, #10-5/8" 37 4733-1321% Side Marker Lamp, Amber
5 Not @sed onj870 ¥4714-0841 Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
6 4710-3621 RolliPins, M4 38 4714-0451% Access Door Seal
7 4720D1361 Side Rail, Left 39 4734-058 Door Seal, Right
8 4730A1181 Adjustable §tud Pkg, M2 40  4714-0441 Access Door Seal
*1203-867 Rivef 41 4734-057 Door Seal, Left
9 Not Used On] 870 42 4733A505 Door Bulkhead
10 4734-0681 Drain Spout 43 4733-1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red
it 473081211 Rail| Stops,| M4 ¥4714-0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
12 4733A530 Wall] Panel,] Left Rear 44 4734-1031 Right Rear Panel
14 Not Used onl 870 45 4720£1351 Side Rail, Right Rear
15 4733A536 Wheell Well Ass'y 46 4733-367 Corner Divider, Rear
16 47358041 Floor Coverjing 47  4733-533 Whee! Well Panel, Right Rear
17 4733A244 Floor Trim, Front 48 Not Used On 870
18 4720E209 End Panel, lLlong, Front 49 4733-242 Fioor Trim, Rear
19 4720E2111 . Walll Panel Divider 50  4733-615 Rear Wall Panel, Short
20 47200210 End Wall Panel, Short 51 4734-1071 Rear Body Panel
21 4734A1141 § Corner, Rgt Rear, Lft Front 52 47338377 Coleman Logo, White
22 4734-1001 ,  Front Body Panel 53 4734~1101 Bumper Guards, White
*47338377 Coldman Lodo, White 54 4715A1251 Reflector Holder, Red
23 4734-1081 Filler Plate, Rgt Rear, Lft Fri. 55  4715A1411 Reflector, Red
24 4720C1801 EndiRall, Rront 56 471581291 Reflector Trim
25 4734-1091 Filler Plate, Lft Rear, Rgt Front 57  4715C1801 Tail Light Housing
26 4730A1221 Safety Latgh 58  4715A1241 Tail Light Lens
27 4734A1151 Corner, Lft Rear, Rgt Front 59  4720A3041 Tag Holder & Light Ass'y
28 1212-0121 Gronmmet 60  4715C5011 Tail Light Ass'y
29 4720E2121 Corper Divider, Wall Panel *GE 1034 or 1157 Light Bulbs for the above
30 4733-243 Flogr Trim,; Right Side *4733~3481 Latch Strap, M2 :
31 4720D205 Wal| Panel] Curbside Short 61 4720B1791 End Rail, Rear
32 4734~0591 Door Seal,|Screen Door 62  4734C120 End Wall Panel, Rear
*Not Shown on Parts List 14




g | ; 174 Panels

| Valley Forge |

raters | | PARTS LIST  [oramiyunet

Cmping

Yorktown
PANELS - YALLECY FORGE, MODEL BAY i
£0DE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733L1081 lLeft Side Body Panel 31 47200205 Wall Panel, Curbside Short
*4733B377 Logo 32 4734-0591  Door Seal, Screen Door
*4735-098  Water Decal 33 4733°3371. Seal Retainsr, Shert
2 4733051 Script, Valley Forge 34 4720£1331 " Side Rail, Right Front
3 4734-3021 Socket, Convertor Outlet, 12 V. 35 4733-1101 Right Front Panel
*4734-301 Plug, 12 Volt *¥47338B377 Coleman Logo
4 4733-2331 Cable Hatch 36 4733A506 Door Bulkhead, Front :
*1103B1010 Screw, #10-5/8" 37 4733-1321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber i
5 4731A1711 Recessed Fill Spout *4714-0841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
6 4710-3621 Roll Pins, M4 38 4714-0451  Access Door Seal, (% x 1")
7 4734~1771 Side Rail, Left 39 4734-0581 Door Seal, Right
8 4730A1181  Adjustable Stud Package, M2 40 4714-0441 Access Door Seals (3/4 x 1/2")
*1203-867 Rivet 41 4734-0571  Access Door Seal, Left
9 4732-1521 City Water Fill 42 4733AR505 Door Bulkhead, Resar
10 4734-0681 Drain Spout 43 4733-1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red
*1103B1015 Screw *4714-0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
11 473081211 Rail Stops, M4 44 4733-1091 Right Rear Body Panel
12 47338530 Wall Panel Ass'y *4733-051 Valley Forge Script
13 47300493 Wall Panel Divider, Short 45 4720£1351  Side Rail, Right Rear
14 Not Used On 880 46 4733-367 Corner Divider, Rear
15 4733A536 Wheel Well Ass'y 47 4733-533 Wheel Well Panel, Rgt. Rear ;
16 4731C224 Floor Covering 48 Not used on 880 :
17 4733R244 floor Trim, Front 49 4733-242 Floor Trim, Rear §
18 % 4733-630 End Walli Panel, Long, Front 50 4733-615 Rear Wall Panel, Short ;
19 4720£2111 Wall Panel Divider 51 4733A1011 Rear Panel i
20 1 47200210 End Panel, Short (wWall) 52 4733-461 Coleman Logo,{4 7/8" x 124m) !
21 4733AR4341 Corner, Right Rear, Lft, Frt. 53 473281441 Bumper Guard, Brown :
*1203-864 Rivet, x5 *4733-413  Screws §
22 . 4733-1001 Ffront Body Pangl 54 4715A1251. Reflector Holder, Red
23 | 4733-1161 Filler Plate, Hgt. R, LFt Frt 55 4715A1411 Reflector, Red
24 . 4720C1801 End Raill, Front 56 471581291 Reflector Trim
1203-864 Rivet (End Rail to Panel) 57 4715C1801 Tail Light Housing
25 4733-1171 Filler Plate, LFt, Rear, Rgt F. 58 4715A1241 Tail Light Lens
26 1 4730A1221 Séfety Latch 59 4720A3041 Tag Holder & Light Ass'y ;
27 4733A4351 Corner, Lft Rear, Agt. Front 60 471505011 Tail Light Ass'y :
{*1203-864 Rivet, x5 *GE 1034 or 1157 Light Bulbs for above !
28 1212-0121 Grommet *4733-3481 Latch Strap, m2 t
29 4720£2121 Corner Divider, Wall Panel 61  4720C1791 End Rail, Rear
30 4733-243 Floor Trim, Right Side 62 4731F 1371 End Wall Pansl, Rear
DANELS——@ERANDYWI £ 1, MODEL BID AND LHE YORKTOWN MODEL 802
CODE  BART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 4733C1111 Left Side Body Panel, 890, 892 31 4732A232 Wall Panel, Curbside, Front
*4735-098 Water Decal i 32 4734-0591  Screen Door Seal, x2
2 *4733R407 ABrandywine Script, for 890 33 4733-3371 Seal Retainer, Short
*4733-463 Yorktowh Script, for 892 34 4730E1331 Side Rail, Right Front
3 4734-3021 Socket {(Converter Outlet) 12-v 35 4733-1131 Right Front Papel
*4734-301 Plug, 12-Volt . *47338377 Coleman Logo
4 4733-2331 (able Hatch 36 4733A506 Door Bulkhead, front
*1103B1010 . Screw #10-5/8" 37 4733-1321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber
5 4731A1711 Recessed Fill Spout *4714-084]1  Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
5 4710-3621 Rall Pihs, M4 | 38 4714-0451 Access Door Seal (4" x 1)
7 4734-1761 left Side Rail, 890 39 4734-058) Access Door Seal, Right
4734-1781 Left Sige Rail, 892 40 4714-0D441 Access Door Seal (3/4" x &)
8 4730A1181  Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2 41 4734-0571 Access Door Seal, Left
*1203~867 Rivet : 42 4733A505 Door Bulkhead, Rear
9 47372-1521 City Water Fild 43 4733-1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red
10 4734-0681 Drain Spout *4714-0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
*110381015 Screw x 44 4733-1121 Right Rear Panel
11, 4730B1211 Rail Stéps, M4 *4733A407 Brandywine Script
12 . 47338535 Wheel Well Pangl *4733-463 Yorktown Script
13 . 47300493  Wall Panel Divider, Short 45 4730DE1351 Side Rail, Right Rear, 890
14 1 4733-249  Wall Padhel, Left Front 4734-1791 Side Rail, Right Rear, 892
15 4733A5361 Wheel Well Ass'y 46 4733-367 Corner Divider, Rear
16 47310224 floor Covering 47 4733-534 Wheel Well Panel, Right Rear
17 4733A244 Floor Tgim, Fropnt 48 4733248 Wall Panel, Center, Curbside
18 4733-630 End Wall Panell, Long, Front 49 4733%-242 Floor Trim, Rear
19 472002111 Wall Pagel Divider 50 4733-615 Rear Wall Panel, Short
20 4733-400 End Wall Panel, front, Short 51 4733A1011 Rear Panel
21 4733A4341  Corner, {Rgt Rear, Lft Front 52 4733461 Coleman togo, 4 7/8 x 124»
*1203-864 Rivet 53 473281441  Bumper Guards, Brown
22 . 4733-1001 Front Bddy Pangl 54 4715A1251 Reflector Holder, Red
23 4733-1161 Filler @late, Rgt Rear, LFt F, 55 471581411 Reflector, Red
§ *1203-886  Rivets, [x6 56 471581291 Reflector Trim
24 1 472001801 End Rail, Ffront 57 4715C1801 Tail Light Housing
' *1203-864 Rivet (Bnd Rail to Panel) 58 4715A1241 Tail Light Lens
25 4733-1171 filler Rlate, Lft Rear, Rgt F. 59 472043041 Tag Holder & Light Ass'y
26 7 4730A1221 Shfety Uatch 60 4715C5011 Tail Light Ass'y
27 4733R4351 Corner, |Lft Rear, Rgt front *GE 1034 or 1157 Light bulb for above
* 1203864 Rivet, 5 4733-3481 Latch Strap, M2
28 1212~0120 CGrommet 61 4720C1791 End Rail, Rear
29 472082121 Corner Divider; Wall Panel 62 4731F1371 End Wall Panel, Rear
30 4733-296 floor Triim, Right Side frt.
*Not shown on Parts Diaqram ]5




Panels

Brandywine li

Model 891

1974
PARTS LIST

MODEL 891 SHOWN |

PANELS--@ RANDVWINE 11, WODEL 891
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734A0241 Left Side Body Panel 31 4732A232 Wall Panel, Curvoside, Front
*4735-098 Water Decal 32 4734-0591 Screen Door Seal
*4733B377 Coleman Logo, White,3% x 8 11/16" 33 4733-3371 Sesl Retainer, Short
2 *4733-144 Brandywine II Script 34 4730E1331 Side Rail, Right front
3 4734-3021 Socket (Convertor Outlet) 35 4733-1131 Right Front Panel
*¥4734~301 Plug, 1l2-Volt *4733B377 Coleman Logo, White
4 4733-2331 Lable Hatch 36 4733A506 Door Bulkhead, front
*1103B1010 Screw 37 4733-1321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber
5 4731A1711 Recessed Fill Spout *4714~0841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
5] 4710-3621 Roll Pins, N4 38 4714-0451 Access Door Seal
7 4734-~1761 Side Rail, Left 39 4734-0581 Access Door Seal, Right
8 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2 40 4714-0441 Access Door Seal (3/4% x 4")
*1203-867 Rivet 41 4734-0571  Access Door Seal, Left
9 4732-1521 City Water Fill 42 4733A505 Door Bulkhead, Rear
10 4734-0681 Drain Spout 43 4733-1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red
(*¥1103B1015 Screw, x2 *4714-0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
11 473081211 Rail Stops, M4 44  4733-1121 Right Rear Panel
12 47338535 Wheel Well Panel *¥4734-144  Brandywine II Script
13 Not Used on 891 45  4730E1351 Side Rail, Right Rear
14 4733-249 Wall Panel, Left Front 46 4733-367 Corner Divider, Rear
15 4733A5361 Wheel Well Ass'y 47 4733-534 Wheel Well Panel, Right Rear
16 47310224 floor Covering 48 A733-248 Wall Panel, Center, Curbside
17 4733-242 floor Trim 49 4733-242 Floer Trim, Rear
18 . 47200210 End Wall Panel, Short, front 50 4733-615 Rear Wall Panel; Short
19 ¢ 4720E2111 Wall Panel Divider 51 4733A1011 Rear Panel
20 ¢ 4733-671 End Panel, Front, Long 52 4733-461 Coleman Logo, 4 7/8 x 123"
21 4733A4341 Corner, Rgt Rear, Lft Front 53 4732B1441 Bumper Guard, Brown
*1203-864 Rivet 54 4715A1251 Reflector Holder, Red
22 4733-1001 Ffront Body Panel 55 4715A1411 Reflector, Red
23 4733%-1161 Ffiller Plate, Rgt Rear, L. frt. 56 4715B1291 Reflector Trim
24 | 4720€1801 End Rail, Front 57 4715C1801 Tail Light Housing
(*¥1203-864 Rivet 58 4715A1241 Tail Light Lens
25 4733%3-1171 Filler Plate, Lft Rear, Rgt frt. 59 4720A3041 Tag Holder & Light Ass'y
26 4730A1221 Safety Latch 60 4715C5011 Tail Light Ass'y
27 4733A4351 Corner, Lft Rear, Rgt Front *3E 1034 or 1157 Light Bulb for above
28 1212-0121 Grommet ) *4733-3481 Latch Strap, M2
29 4733-367 Corner Divider 61 4728C1791 E£nd Rail, Rear
30 4735296 Floor Trim, Rgt Side, front 62 .4731F1371 End Wall Panel, Rear

*Not shown on parts diagram

16




Camping Trailers

1974
PARTS LIST

'f

bmj
@
; Detail A !

B

®,
|

| ®

CHASSIS

® |
Detail B |
i
H
NOTH: If brakes are used on this trailer,
a Sglective Resistor must be used in the
Brake Electrical Circuit. A Surge Controller @
is not recommended for use mi}_eh this system.
oot
CHASSIS--MODELS 870, 880, 893, B9l AND 892
CODE | PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733-5801 Lift Assembly 22 4734-1851 Hub Cap, 690, B91, B892
2 472065201 wWhiffle Tree 23 4730A379 Tire & Rim, White, Size 5.30 x
*4720C169 Cable Clip, Whiffletree Cable x4 ) 4.50 x 12", 880, 870
*¥4720A238 Thrust Nut 4730A€87 Tire & Rim, White, Size 20 x 8.
*4720A2421 Thrust Bearing x 10", 890, 891, 892,
3 4720A1221 Coupling | 24 472082371 Guide Channel, Whiffle Tree
4 47208120 Extension, B8O ’ 25 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
47308120 Extension, 890, 891, 892 26 4720A0731 Stabilizer
Not used on B70 *12018604 Lock Nut (Weld Screw on Cusset)
5 4730A3381 Roll Pin, Long 27 4731-597 Bed Support Brace Ass'y
6 4730B3691 Chain, Chassis|front *¥4731-246  Spacer
Not used :on 878 28 4720D1561 Long Pin, M2
*4730A381 Connecting Lin 29 4715A6371 Separator Pulley Ass'y
7 1212-0121 Grommet 30 4733A6311 Axle with Hub, 870, 880
8 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket 4730E301  Axle with Hub & Drum, 890,891,892
9 4733-6921 Gas Bottle, White 31 4733-641 Support & Bracket Ass'ly
Not standard of 870 *12018603 Hex Nut
10 472086661  Tongue Jack Ass'y *4731-387 Hex Head Cap Screw
11 4720A3341  Snap Ring for Tongue| Jack 32 4730C4361 Gusset & Weld Screw, M4
12 4720A3331  Jack Bragket 33 1204B108 Cotter Pin, x4
13 4730A3561 Coupler-+4Use Kit 34 47208157 Short Pin
¥4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit 35 4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing Ass'y
14 4735-1561 Wire Harness, 880, 870 . Used Pulley Cluster & Corners
4735-1551 Wire Harness 890, 891, 892 36 4715A566 Separator
15 4720A5211 Crank Ass'y 37 4710-3621 Roll Pin, M4
16 4735-1571  Pigtail, 870, 880 *4730A340  Sprocket Shaft)--NOT USED
4735-1541  Pigtail, 890, 691, 892 *4730A384 Small Sprocket) ON MODEL
17 1 4720A3031 Safety Chain *4730A385 Large Sprocket; 870
18 47338154 Corner Bulkhea *4720E580 Sprocket Plate ;
19 4720A1481 Roll Pin, M5 *4732R3671 Pulley Bracket x4 Not Shown
20 Number not assigned *4720C153 Center Bulkhead Ass'y
21 47342191 Screw Eye, M4 *¥4731-387 Hex Head Screw) Use to attach
22 4730A3921  Hub Cap, 880 *12018603 Hex Nut Lift to Corner
Not Stand@rd on 870 Bulkheads
*Not shown on Parts Diagram
Itemsimarked x3, x4 etc. designaie they are] used
times{3 on trailer. Shipped gne each.
17
)




Axle

1974
PARTS LIST

BRAKE SEAL
HOUNTING
NUT

OUTER GREASE
BEARING CAP Pr-ve

/E: B
SPINDLE
Nut
T

» WASHER @
8 Rim furnished

R BRAKE r
SSEMBLY
(:) R SsEmaty with Tire
Figure 1 (E>
PARTS LIST--Figure 1
CODE  COLEMAN NO. FAYETTE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4714-229 08-201790 . . . . . Brake Mounting Nut,7/16"(10"x7%")
2 4714-228 08-900107 & « o o & Grease Seal .
3 4714-226 08-204559 (Lm11949§ Outer Bearing |
4714224 08-203141 (LM11910 Outer Cup--Not Shown |
4 4714-236 08-204640 o o o o o Cotter Pin,1/8" Dia. x 1 1/8" Long |
5 4714-0621 79-000198 . . o . . Grease Cap ‘
6 a, 4714-0601 08-900035 . o » « Lug Bolt, Right Hand
b. 4714-0611 08-900036 « « « o = Lug Bolt, Left Hand
7 4714-234 08-201766 . « & & Spindle Nut
8 4714-235 79-000015 o o & o Spindle Washer
9 a, 4714-5701 11-9219-50. . . . . *Hub & Drum, Right Hand, Complete
b, 4714-5711 11-9220-50. « o « = #Hub & Drum, Left Hand, Complete
c. 4714-5721 01-9492-01. « . . o *¥Hub, Right Hand, Complete
d. 4714-5731 01-9493-01., » o o . ¥¥Hub, Left Hand, Complete
10 4714223 08-203689 §L44649g, Inner Bearing
4714-2221 08-203276 (L44610 Iinner Cup--Not Shown

11 a. 4733-3521
b. 4733-3531
c. 4714A2011

60-250178 . « o . » ***¥Right Hand Brake, Only

60-250179 . . . . . ¥*¥¥Left Hand Brake, Only

Brake Package--ACCESSORY--Contains Left & Right Brake,
Left & Right Hub & Drum, Bearings, Seals, & Mounting Nut.

7730A3791 Tire & Rim, 770 White, Size 5,30 x 4.50 x I2"
4730C3791 Tire & Rim, 780 Tobacco Brown, Size 5.30 x 4.50 x 12"
4730C3871 Tire & Rim, 90 Tobacco Brown, Size 20 x 8. x 10"

473086321 Tire & Rim, 90 White, Size 20 x 8. x 10"

4714-213 Tire Only, 80, 4 ply, Size 5.30 x 4.50 x 12° :
4714-214 Tire Only, 90, 4 ply, Size 20 x 8. x 10" é“r‘tl]~ current stock

Axles

77%4.0311 Axle Only, Less Springs & Hubs, Fayette 71-11244
4733A631  Axle Complete with Springs & Hubs, 780, 770
4730E301 Axle Complete with Springs, Hub & Drum and Brakes, 790
#jith Grease Seal, Cups & Bearings, less Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Nuts.
##Fgor Tratlers t

and Bearings,
**%F gr breakdown

PARTS LIST--Figure 2

Only ;é

(Tires available only

is exhausted.

hat do not have electric brakes. Hub with Grease Seal, Cups,
Less Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Nuts.
of brake parts, see Brake Parts Page.

. COLEMAN FAYETTE NUMBER

CODE PART NO. PART NO. REQUIRED DESCRIPTION

1 4735A221 79-000160 4 Hangser

4714-237 08-900037 4 Hanger Bolt

3 4714-238 08-204147 4 Hanger Bolt Nut

4 4714-239 79-009960 2 Spring

5 4714-230 79-000215 4 U-Bolt

6 4714-232 79-000102 7 2 Spring Clamp

7 4714-2311 D8-201789 8 U-Bolt Nut
NOTE: Torque all bolt nuts to 25 to 30 Ft, Lbs.

18




 Coleman, 1974
| | P ARTS LlST Brakes

4733-3521 ELECTRIC BRAKE, RIGHT HAND (60250178)
’ i

4714-241 Spring
69160316

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining, Secondary
69870112

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining Ass'y
Primary, 69870112

_% 4714-246 Spring
69160317 2 Req'd

& Lever Ass'y
69730211

Consists aof:
!4714—245 Magnet
697401208

4714-243 Lever
69850112
4714-2472 Spring
69160284 ’

4714-2061 Magnet}

4714-247 Pal Nut
69420571

4714~2041 Ad justing Screw
[§ Ass'y 69890104 :
o Aol

SECTION A-A 4714-210 Spring
59160282

4733-3531 [ELECTRIC BRAKH, LEFT HAND (60250179)

4714-241 Spring L

69160316
A+t
4714A2071 Shoe f

i LA
pri:tg;;g’ C b) 4714A2071 Shoe &
69870112 gég%B%iZSecondary

8 4714-246 Spring
g 69160317, 2 Reg'd
? Of/f._ s
2 +

) ) 4714-2051 Magnet
s
4714-247 Pal Nut
69420571

& Lever Ass'y
69730212
4714-210 Spring 69160282 |-

Consists of:
4714245 Magneq
69740128

4714-244 Lever
69850113 }
4714242 Spring
69160284 _
4714-2041 Adjusting Screw §E§!l£ﬁ!_f§f§;
59890104

ELECTRIC BRAKE REFMAIR PARTS--4733-3521 RIGHT; 4733-3531 LEFT,

COLEMAN IND. FAYETTE NOD. DESCRIPTION

4714-2041 69890104 Adjusting Screw Ass'y
4714-2051 697@0212 Magnet & Lever Ass'y, Left Hand
4714-2061 69730211 flagnet & Lever Ass'y, Right Hand
4714-210 69160282 Spring--for Adjusting Screw
4714241 69160316 Return Spring

4714242 69160284 Spring for Magnet & Lever Ass'y
4714-243 69850112 flagnet Lever, Right Hand
4714-244 69850113 Magnet Lever, Left Hand
4714-245 69740120 Brake Magnet

4714-246 69160317 Retainin Spring

4714-247 69420571 Pal Nut %Magnet to Lever Arm)

4714A2071 6987p112 Brake Shoe & Lining Ass'y, m2,

19




T
Ropdside Seat] ‘
Ass+y, 870, 880, |

890, 892

1974
PARTS LIST

Caping Trailers

4733B582 ROADSIDE SEAT ASSt'Y, 880

4733C556 ROADSIDE SEAT ASS'Y, 890, 892
CODE "PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4725F5711 Back Rest, 39"x19", 8880
4725F5821 Back Rest, 56"x19", 890, 892
2 4725F5721 Back Rest Cover, 880
4725F5691 Back Rest Cover, 890, 892
3 4725F5241 Cushion, 880, 39" x 17", 880
4725F5281 Cushion, 56" x 17", 890, 892
4 4725F5551 Cushion Cover, 880
4725F5561 Cushion Cover, 8890, 892
5 4733A001 Corner Cushion Rest, 890, 892
Not used on BBO
*4733-411 Tek Screw, not used 880
6 4733-033 Dinette Seat Spacer
Not used on 880
7 4710A2681 Table Stop Button, 880,890,892
*4731-387 Cap Screw
8 4733B197 Table Rest, R.S., 880, 890, 892
9 4733-031 Seat Panel, front, 880,890,892
10 4733A032 880 Seat Support
4733A037 890, 892 Seat Support
11 4733A030 Cushion Supports, 890, 890, 880
12 4733-034 Seat Divider 890, 892
Not used on 880
*4733-060 Brown Rivets

4734

ASD0 SEAT & HEATER CABINET, 870

CObe

*Not

PART NO.

DESCR1

DT 10N

472586271
472586281
472586251
472586261
47338184
*110881008

4733~025
4734-128
4733-6291
4734-135
4733A064
4734-542
4733-223
4733-222
*4733~247

*12008433

4710A2681
*4731-387
47338179
4734~129
4734-131
4733A030
4733-032
*4733-060

Back Rest, 39" x 194", 870
Back Rest Cover, 870

Cushion, 39
Cushion Cov
Cabinst Top
Screw, #10-
sides to ca

Cabinet Back Panelj, 870
el, Right, 870

Cabinet Pan
Latch & Str
Cabinet Pan
Door Moldin
Door Ass'y

Cabinet Doo
Cabinet Doo
Hinge Rivet
Cabinet, x2
Screw, #6-3
head, Hinge
Table Stop

Cap Screuw,

Table Rest,
Cabinet Pan
Seat Panel,
Cushion Sup
Seat Suppor

Rivet, Alum.

3/16" Truss

shown on Parts Diagram

tx 17", 870
er, 870
870
5/8Y uskd to f
binet tbp

ike Package

9

Pull
r Hinge
N 1/8%, Hinge

8" Recessed,
to Doar, x3
Button
lu_20 UNC, He
R. S.
pl, Lefit, 870
Front, 870
port, 870

t, 870
, Anodized B8t
Head

21, Fronpt, 870

asten

to

flat-

Hd.

own,

20




U
=
-
g
—
N
]

890, 892

Curbside Seat
Ass'y, 870, 880,

AND STORAGE C

4734A501 SEAT ABINET, CURBSIDE, 870
47338551 SCAT  AND STORAGE CABINET, CURBSIDE, 880
47330555 SEAT  AND STORAGE CABINET, CURBSIDE, 890, B892
CODE  PART nO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 473381841 Storage Cabinet Top, 870, 880 12 4733-033 Dinette Seat Spacer, 890
47338194 Storage Cabinet Top, 890 Not used 870, 880
*110581008  Screw, #10-5/8" (Top to Cabinet) 13 4733-D44 Storage Cabinet Spacer, 890
2 4720A0721 Cooler Clips, mN2 Not used 870, 880 !
Not used on[870 14 47338186 Table Rest, Curbside, 870, 880
*110380608 Screw x4 on| Cooer Clips, #6-3%" 47338198 Table Rest, Curbside, BOD |
3 472586251 Cushian, 87 15 4733-223 Door Pull
4725F5241 Cushion, 88 16 4734542 Door Ass'y, 870
47255281 Cushion, 89 4733-6521 Door Ass'y, 880, 890
“ 472586261 Cushion Covér, 870 17 4733-222 Door Hinge
4725f5551  Cushion Cover, 880 *4733-247 Rivet (Door Hinge to Cabinet)
4725F5561  Cushicn Cover, 890 18 4733-064 Molding, Door
5 472586271 Back Rest, 870 19 4710A2681 Table Stop Button
4725F5711 Back Rest, 880 20 4733-035 Cabinet Mront Panel,B880, 890
4725F5821 Back Rest, 8§90 4734~135 Cabinet Front Panel, 870,
5 472586281 Back Rest Cgver, 870 21 4733-639)1 Latch & Strike
4725F5721 Back Rest Cgver, 880 22  *4733B054 Latech Support (Not Shouwn)
4725F5691 Back Rest Cgver, 890 *¥1203€248  Rivet (for Latch)
7 4733A008 Cormer’ Cushion Rest, Left 23 4734-127 Storage Cabinet Panel, Left, 87
B 4733A034 Dinette Seat Divider, 890 4733-027 Storage Cabinet Panel,Lft,880,8
Not used 884, 870 24 4735-025 Cabinet Panel, Rear 870, 880
J 4733A032 Seat Support, 870, 8B0O 4733-046 Cabinet Panel, Rear, 890
4733R037 Seat Suppory, 890 25 4733-026 Cabinet Panel, Rgt, 880, 890
14 4733A030 Cushion Supgort 4734126 Cabinet Panel, Rgt, 870
11 4734-135 Cabinet Seal Front Panel *1103B1008 Screw, {(Panels to Cabinet Top)
4733-031 Cabinet Seat Front Panel,80, 90 *4733-060 Rivets, Brown
*Parts not shown in parts Diagram

21




oadside & |
urbside Seat

& Cabinet A%ss'y

891

1974

~ PARTS LIST

369 ;

Camping Trailers

4734A515 STORAGE CABI

891 SEAT & CABINET

NET AND 4734A540 SEAT ASS'Y FOR MODEL 891

DESCRIPTION

*Parts not shown on

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO.
1 4734A192° Cabilnet Top, Long 13 4733-222
2 472GA0721 Cooler Clips *1203-867
3 4775F5241 Cusfion, 399x 16 13/17¢ 14 4733-6521
4 4725F5551  Cushion Cover 15 4733-223
5 472575711 Back Rest, 39"x 19" 16 4734-196
6 4725F5721 Back Rest Eover 17 4735-035
7 4733A030 Cushion Support 18 4733-6391
8 4733A032 Seat Support *47338054
9 4733-031 Seaf Panel; Front 19 4733-027
1 471GA2681 Table Stop . Button 20 4734-020
*4731-387 Hex |Head Cap Screw 21 4734-193
11 473338186 Table Rest: *473%-060
12 4733A064 Mplding, Cabinet Door

darts Diagram

Door Hinge

Hinge Rivet (Hinge to Cabinet x2
Cabinet Door

Door Pull

Cabinet Divider
Cabinet Panel, Front
Latch & Strike Ass'y
Latch Support
Cabinet Panel, Left
Cabinet Panel, Rear
Cabinet Panel, Right
Brown Rivets

C.S., 891

22

SEAT ASS’Y’ R.S & 4734A540 SEAT ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE, 891
/(:) 4734A544 SEAT ASSCMBLY, ROADSIDE, 891
(:)\ (@j CODE PART nNO. DESCRIPTION
1 4725F5711 Back Rest Ass'y, 891
2 4725F5721 Back Rest Cover, 891
3 4725F5241 Cushion Ass'y
4 4725F5551 Cushion Cover Ass'y
5 4733A032 Seat Support N
6 4734-189 Spacer--Used between Seat &
Galley on 4734-544
7 4710A2681 Table Stop Button
*4731-387 Screw--use locktite on screw
8 47338179 Table Rest, Roadside
47338186 Table Rest, Curbside
9 4733-031 Seat Panel, front, 891
10 4733A030 Cushion Support
*4733-060 Brown Rivet

*Parts not shown on parts diagram




PARTS LIST

1974

Slide -Out Bench

Stove

ANT. GOLD (2203C602)

4733A535 SLIDE-QUT BENCH, 891
CODE ART NO. DESCRIPTION
i
1 472586101 Sm. Cushion, Size 17 3/4 x 15"
2 472586241 Small Cushion Lover, 891
3 472586111 Lg. Cushion, Size 17 3/4"x233%"
4 472586221 Large Cushion Cover
5 4725F5711 Back Rest, Size 39" x 19¢
6 4725F5721 Back Rest Cover
7 4734007 Slide-0Out Bench Top
8 4734-008 Tabs
*4733-411 Tek Screw for Tabs
9 473447531 Slide Ass'y, x2
10 4774-011 Strap 4710A0311 STOVE
11 12028026 Washer for Strap CODE  PART nNO.
11 1103B1008 Screw for Strap
12 4734A001  Slide-In Angle, Leg & Top are 1 2208-5901
one piece 2 2202A3391
13 47340172 Plastic End Cap 3 2203-3551
14 4734-037 Doar Fastener 4 2203-3871
*11078606 Screw 5 220%3-4501
*1203-871  Rivet (Fastener to Leq) 6 2208 457
15 4734-002 Door Panel i
4734-526 Door Complete, includes hinges, 7 2203E503
Panel & Pull 8 12018695
16 4733-223  Door Pull 9 - 2205A3371
*102280814 Screw, Door Pull, x2 10 4714-6031
17 4734-010 Hinge, Slide~0Out Bench Door 11 2203-5%41
*P10380806 Screw for Door Hinge, x5 12 1215-246
16 4734-004 Support Angle, Front 13 220305271
19 4734-003 Table Rest ;
14 2202A3361
*Not shown on Parts Diagram 15 1201-969
Items showing "x3" etc. indicates that they are 16 1204-034
used tipes 3. They are sold one to package. A11 dr‘Op Shipped

23

VDQQ;aFiDp except

DESCRIPTION

Grate Clips (Pkg of 9)

Top Grate

Rear Burner Ass'y, Right
Rear Burner Ass'y, Left
Front Burner Ass'y, Left
Grommet

Burner Box

Keps Nut

Valve Knobh

gook Top, Ant. Cold

nob Tray Ass' includes pi
3/8" Flare Unigé’m/wut P
Manifold Pipe Assty
Top Burner Valve
Hold Down
Rubber Grommet

From Coleman's Western
No, 14.




Bed Ass'y
Drain Ass'y

4720£540  FRONT
47200539  REAR

BED ASSt'y
BED ASS'Yy

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTI

ON

1 4731-6291
472085621
2 472080831
3 4725C5391
4735A6531
4 4725C5381
4735AR6541
5 473002631
6 473082701
7 4720A0771
4715-235

8 4715-5121

4715-214
9 4720A5821
10 4715A5181

4715-323
10 472081211
11 4720B402
12 4715-4251
13 472085631

Used on 880, 890, 891,
Used on 870 Trailer

Bed Extension Ass'y
Roller Ass'y--Not Shown
Pulley Wheel,: Not Shown
Mattress, 880,890,891,892
Mattress, 870

Mattress Cover,B80;890,891,892

flattress Cover, 870
Bed Seal
Bed Seal Angle
front Bed Sugport Clip

Rear Bed Hanger Support--Not
Shown
Lock & Pin Ass'y

Spring for above

Fromt Support Ass'y
Rear Bed Supgort Ass'y
Cap Ass'y For 4715A5181
Leg Bracket, M2

Lashing Hook
Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
Bow Bracket Ass'y, M2

892 Trailers

4733-650 LONG BED 7OR YORKTOWN,

MODEL 897

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4715-4251 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
2 472085631 Bow Bracket Ass'y, M2
3 472084072 Lashing Hook, x9
4 472081211 Leg Bracket, M2
5 4733A6351  Front Bed Support Ass'y
6 4720A0771 Bed Support Clips, M4
7 4720R5821 front Bed Support Ass'y
8 4733-629)1 EBed Extension
9 4720B0831 W~ylon Wheel

10 47300263 Eed Seal

117 472505391 Mattress

12 472505381 Wattress Cover

13 4725R6201 flasttress, Small B892

14 472586191 Small Mattress Cover B892

Items marked "M2Z" etc. designate they are
packed two per package and sold in packages

of two,

DRAIN SYSTEM

CODE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4710-0301

4720483491  Sink, Avocado, 870
2 4730B3151 Basket Strainer
3 473%4-0671 Drain Trap
4 4731-305 Mini Hose Clamp
5 4734-0651 Drain Hose
6 4734-03681 Drain Spout

Sink, Antique Gold, 880,890

24

DRAIN SYSTEM

DRAIN TRAP, 4734-0671




1974 Screen Dam%- &

Jamb Ass'y

Capin Tuirs PARTS LlST Access Door Ass'y

SCREEN DOOR & JAMB ASS'Y ACCESS DOOR

=

f’;

o

y @@
@)

O |

T T i,

= gy

4734-2871 ;}
&%5V§Rﬁﬁﬁgmk‘TCH ASS'Y,

1 1201B608 Nut
2 4734-287 Latch 4733B5161 ACCESS DOOR FOR 8680, 890
3 101781008 Screw 4734A5161 ACCESS DUOR FOR 870

CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4734-236 Pivot Arm Angle
*4733-411 Tek Screw
47100510 SCREEN DOOR & JANMB ASS'Y, 880, 890, 891, B892 2 4734-243  Smap Clips
4734C510 SCREEN DDOR & JAMB ASS'Y, B70 3 4733411 Tek Screw
4a  4731C2291 Access Door Covering, Linoleum

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIATION 4b 473580351 Door Covering, 870, Linoleum
1 4734-2871 Overhead Door Latch 5 472003571 Seal, Rubber Adhesive
2 4734-5211 Screen Door Cable Ass'y” fa #PITF=HTT  Seal Strip, Front, 880, 890
*12018614 Nut 6b 4734-1061 Seal Strip, front, 870
*1202B026 Washer 7a 4733A1021 Access Door Skin, 880, 890
3 4733A3731 Door Seal Vertical, Hinge Side 7b  4734A1041 Access Door Skin, 870
4 4731-8201 Spring Ass'y, 8 4731C233 Access Door Cap
5 472083601 Screen Door Hinge 9 4730A5201 Lock Bar Ass'y
6 4710A501 Screen Ass'y 10 4730B3111 Lock Handle
7 4710-391 Weather Strip *#12018695 Keps Nut, Lock Handle
8 4710-504 Fixed Window *1032B1014 Screw, Lock Handle
9 4710D3871 Kick -Plate, 880, 890 11 47338126 Spacer For Lock Handle
4734A1871 Kick Plate, 870 12a  4733-1031 Seal Strip, Rear, 880, 890
10 4734A5091 Screen Door & Spring Ass'y,870 12b  4734-1051 Seal Strip, Rear, 870
4710E5051 Screen Door jAss'y,830, 891, 892 13 1203c872 Rivet, x2 on Swing Arm
11 3" x 13" Grey Foam Tape 14 12028046  Washer, Swing Arm Ass'y 2
12 4734-346  Seal Plate 15 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y :

*4733-060 Rivets. Brown 16 473185761 Access Door Plate Ass'y
13 47328603 Screen Door Support
14 4710F5091 Door Jamb Asls'y a, Used on 880, 890,891, & 892 Trailers
15  4733A4791 Screen Door Latch Ass'y E' used on 870 Trailer )

471084111 Strike Not shown on parts diagram
16 4710C4101 Screen Door jJamb Seal(Latch Side)

*Not shown on paﬁgﬁwggggram

e e S A
A S SWING ARM ASS'Y, 4734-5571 jf O
Ve S 5. 4 - %
/" CANVAS RETAINER PKG. N\~ 2 12030872 Rivets / N
/ 4728-564 e 2 1202B046 Washers / N
j o 1 4734-557 Swing Arm f E
i %\\ All of the above parts are : g
{ A included in 4734-5571 Pkg. | /
lenlg \} For replacement of one side 1 f
J of Access Door. X\ %5 §
. R . e . /
This package conJratr.\S eight Ve \ QY /
Screws & eight Retainers. P N 'f

- — 25




Water Sysiemi PARTS LlST CpingiTruiers

WATER SYSTEM

WATER SYSTEM —- VALLEY FORGE, 880; BRANDYWINE 1 & 11, 890, 891; & YORKTOWN 892,

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
1 473%4-0151 Zurn Pump 11 471505381 Spigot
2 473381411 “Water Tank 12 471482111 Water Line, 88" Long
3 4715-4501 1] 1/4" Hose Clamp 13 4734-2311 Check Valve
4 4732-4561 Hose Adapter 14 4734~2241 Short Water Line
5 4731-305 Ad justable Hose Clamp, 5/8"% 15 4732-1521 City Water Fill
6 473381201 Vent Tube 16 110381010 Screw, #10-5/B"
7 4731A1711 FRecessed Fill Spout 47  4734-2321 Running Tee
*110381010 Screw, #10-5/8" 18 4734A5281 City Fill Hose
8 473161081 Uow Pressure Hose, 11" Long 19 %4734-520 water Tank Bracket
9 4732-169 Elbow *110381010 Screw
10 4734-329 Hoam Gasket

#Not shown on Paris Diagram

essemm— ]
WATER SYSTEM--SOMERSET 870 ]
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 - 4731-305 |Small Hose Clamp P ha

2 471482111 |wWater Line, 88", Cut to length
3 4735A2131 i Water Tank

00 &

_ FRONT OF GALLEY

-

26




1974
PARTS LIST

Litt Assemb y
Gas System

Camping Trailers

4733-5801 Lift Ass'y

~0

O

N\, ¢ o
e— | .
G

TOP LIFT—-\

l

CENTER LIFT

LiFT ASSEMBLY

all nuts must be tight.

All Slides and Pulleys must work freely and

L—-——STATIONA,RY LIFT

CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION
i 473002491 Pin & Ring Pkg. (4730D249 Pin 7 T4733-5901 Cable Ass'y, lLong
& 4730B098 Retaining Ring 3 472085271 Cabie Ass'y, Short
Z 4715-528 Plastic Pulley 9 4731A2521 Pin
3 4715~537 Steel Pulley Ass'y 10 12048108 Cotter Pine
4 12028263 Spacer 1" 12028040 Washer
5 12018602 Lock Nut 12 472085161 Bottom Lift Ass'y
« 6 4731-5691  Cable Ass'y, Intermediste
NOTE: All Cable Assemblies come with cable clips, 4720C169
{I7o sTovE ‘f%? @
FLOOR @
\ =
T
LAS SYSTEM
CODE PART MO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPT ION
1 4720A367%1  Gas Regulator 6 47333991 Flexible Gas Line, 32", 1/4" 1.D.
2 A4733-6921 Gas Bottie, White, shipped 7 4733388 Fiared Plug
- comptete with Regulator and 8 1201-870 Clamp, Gas Hose, x3
47333991 Flexible Hose 9 HO3BI008  Screw, #10-1/2", uced on Clamp;
3 473306281 iGas Hose Bracket 10 4733-412  Bushing :
4 473005531 [Copper Gas Line, Length 81" . t A730A3431  Gas Hose Ass'y
use 890, 892 12 471086541 Copper Gas Line, 18 5/|6", :
4734~553 Copper Gas Line, 94 1/2", A9l Used 880, 890, 891, 892 '
A4730C5531 Copper Gas Line, 54", 870 4735A577 Copper Gas Line, 73'5/t6"
4734-562 Copper Gas Line, 73 3/4", 880 ¥4T30A3961  Gas Bottle Elbow
5 4733-3481 Strap, holds plug to tongue

*Parts not shown on

Parts Diagram

R4

5
i

R e

N




1974
Electrial Systems PARTS LIST

—

FLECTRICAL SYSTEM-—LATE MODELS, B8O, 890, 891, 892
CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION

L 1216-451 Connector
Cord, now supplied with 47338640
4733A022 Wire Harness
4 4733-015 12 Volt Grommet
4733~014 Receptical Romex 880
4733-016 Receptical Romex, 890, 891, 892

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM--EARLY MODELS, 880,890,891,892

+1201-873  Clamp =
#110380808 Screw for attaching Clamp CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

L 1216-239  Strain Relief : 1 4731B131  Box Ass'y
47108363 Switch Box 2 4733-1651 Cord Set, 25 Ft. (115°Volt,

B 4710A354 Receptable 15 Amp) UL Approved

2 47338640 Pawer Converter & Cord (Cord 3 4735-586 Ground Wire Ass'y
25 fFeet long 4 10068161 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8"

*4731G137 Panel is used with new converter 5 1216-239 Strain Relief
*4734-340 Converter Panel [ 4710A363 Switch Box

10 4735-586 Ground Wire 7 4710R354 Receptacle

11 10068161  Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" 8  4710A355  Receptacle Cover

12 4710-034 Screw, x4 9 4733-014 Receptical Romex, 880
*4733-274 Snap Bushing, shown on rear 10 4733-016 Receptical Romex,890, -1, -2

10 4733A022 Wire Extension, (White, Red

panel around hole that cord
slips through. & Blue Wires

#Harts not shown on parts diagram 11 4733A640 Converter
12 4731A133 Wire,Short

13 1216-451 Connector
14 4731A1321 Breaker Switch
*1216-200 Closed End Connectors, x5

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

EUECTRICAL SYSTEM, SOMERSET 870
CODE  PART 0. DESCRIPTION

1 4733-1651 Cord Set, 25 Feet (115 volt,
15 Amp. Std.) UL Approved

2 4731A1321 Breaker Switch

3 47318131 Box Ass'y

4 1216-451 Connector

5 1216-239  Strain Relief

6 4710A355 Receptacle Cover

7 4710A354 Receptacle p 2

8 4710A363  Switch Box /s

9 4734A019  Wire, Short &
i0 10068161 Bolt 1/4"-20 x 5/8% \“‘

1 4735-586 Ground Wire Ass'y /’

T-RECTAAL ) WHITE
f !
GREEN SCREW | ' _crounp g 115 VOLT
LGROUNGT_8aR I AC SUPPLY
e ""5\‘
SILVER L H
CONNECTION g e
RECEPTACLE

28




Camping Trailers

?

1974
PARTS LIST

Top Assembly

4714A5811 TOP ASS'Y FOR COL
4734A5241 TOP ASS'Y FOR COL
4714A5911 TOP ASS"Y FQR

EMAN VALLEY FORGE, MODEL 88D
EMAN SOMERSET, MODEL 870
BRANDYWINE 1, 890, YORKTOWN, 891; AND BRANDYWI NC 11, MODEL B892

CODE.  PART NO.

1. 4734B155
b 4734n197
2 4733-4781
 *4714-0811
(*1107B0606
*110381008
*4TRB-475
3. 4734B156

4 | 435-00-000-25 Live Rubber

DESCRIPTION
Top Seal Strip, x2, 870, 880
Top Seal Strip, x2, 890
Vent Ass'y, Not used on 870
Vent Cover, B8O, 890
#6-3/8" Screw, x4 on Vent
#10-1/2%, %20 on Vent

Caution Decal (
Top Seal Strip,

435-00-000~-21 Foam Tape, 1

Sal 4733-638
5b 4733-643
6 473348471
 *110381016
*12028026
7 4734-5211
Ba| 4734A1821
8b] 473374821

10af 4734-547
10bg 4733-657

11 4733-4951
12 4733-4911
13 4715D177
*4731-387
*1201B603
14 4715£109
*110381010
15 4733-490
léa | 4734A1811
*1203-865
16b | 4733A4811
*4734-~186
17 4733-4381
18a | 4734-172
18b | 4734-173
19a | 4734R546
19 47330658
159b | 4733A660
20 4733473
*4734-~319
*4733-413
21 4733R476
22a | 4734-195
22b | 4734-249
4734234
23b | 4734-2071

FA4734-234
24 4715-2091
F4715A5051
25 4734-1711
26b 1 4734-123

27 4733-659
27a {4734-545
27b 14733-661
28 2260-603

¥2260-3251
4734-238
#1103B1032
#4734-239
B4734-240
#4733-0231
29 4733R453
30 4734-523
#100681624
M4T730R354
H4734-186
¥4714-0651

Sandwich Panel,
Sandwich Panel,
Door Slide, Rgt
Screw, x4
Washer i
Screen Door Cab
Corner, Left fir
Corner, Left Ffir
Rear, 880, 89g
Number not asgi
Top Channel, fr
Top Channel, Fir
880, 890
Corner Divider),
Wood Panel Inse
Lift Bracket, K
Bolt, x2
Nut, x2
Canvas Support
Screw, x2
Wood Panel Insk
Corner, Rgt Frp
Rivet, 870
Corner, Rgt Frt
Rivet, Brown,
Corner Seal,
Top Seal, CS
Bottom Seal,

urs
&
C
Top Channel, C
C
C
B1

D

Top Channel,
Top Chahnel,
Door Storage
Screw Cap
Screw
Screen Door Bun
Wood Panel Insé
Wood Panel Inss
Tek Screw, x4
Wood Panel Insa

Not used on 870,

Tek Screw
Strike
Latch
Bottom Seal, En
Panel Divider,
Not used on 880
Top Channel, Ra
Top Channel, Ro
Top Channel, Ro
Light Ass'y, x2
Not used on 870
Light Lens
Connector
Screw, x3
Wire, Black
Wire, White
Wire Harness
Support Angle,
Brace Ass'y, x4
1/4"-20 Machine
Snap Stud, x8
Brown Rivets
Ten-X Sealant,
Used corners &

Ventilation)
Front & Rear
Tape,1/8"x3/4"

/8" x 3/4u
870, 880

890

. & LFL,

le Ass'y
ont, iRgt Rear
ont, Right

gned
t & Rear, 870
ont & Rear,

Short, x4

rt, x4
4
Bracket, x2

rt, firt. & Rr,
nt, Lft. Rear

, L.R. 880,890

8, 880, 890

RS, 870, 880

,& RS, 890

rbside B70

rbside, B80

rbside, 890

acket

per

rt,870, 880

rt, 890

rt, x2, 89p
880

d, x2

x2 890

, 870

adside 880

adside, 870
adsiddg, 890

, 880, 890
%2

Bolt

az. Tubes

Jld Style Rivets

a codes used on 870 only
b codes used on 890 only

MODEL 890 SHOwWN

* parts not shown in parts diagram

Items marked "x3" etc. designate they
are used times three on unit but sold

as single package.

2




1974
Galley 880  '|  PARTS LIST

GALLEY & CABINETS, 880

GALLEY & CABINETS
VALLEY FORGE, 880

473%-686 Stove Cabinet
4733-693 Work Cabinet
4733-687 Sink Cabinet
473%-694 Lower Galley

Cape PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 4734-0891 Stove Cabinet Papnel, Rear <
2 4733A0621 Cebinet Outside Panel
5 4734-0791 Cabinet inside Panels, x4 F
4 4734-338 Cabinet Top Corner Brace \
5 4734-0871 Stove Cabinet Top
6 4714~0321 Towel Rack Bumper ] |
7 4734-0841 Towel Rack, Stove & Sink Cab. @ @ : /1
*#101581016 Bolt x4, Towel Rack ) X6 / =
*12018692 Nut x4, Towel Rack
8 4770R4511 Stove Cover Supgort Ass'y m 3 %
9 473%-5581 Chrome Stove Cover Ass'y
*4733-4067 Hinge Plate, nof shown g
x1203-863 Rivet x2, Plate lto Top CODE  DART NO. DESCRIPTLON o 2
10 4733-401 Stove Cover Latdh 24  4734-072 Cabinet Panel, front, x3
*4733-402 Stove Cover Strike 25 4734-0861 Galley Hinge, Stove & Sink Cab.
51 4710A0311 Stove, 3 8r., Anht. Gold 26 4733-063 Door Molding
2 4734-0791 Cabinet Side Pansl 27 4733%-6511 Doors, Stove & Sink Cabinets
3 4734-085 Wiork Cabinet Panel, Rear 28 4733-2231 Dopor Pull
4 47%4-0991 Towel Rack, Shopt, Work Cab. 29 4733-6911 Door Assembly, Work Cabinet
*12018695 Nut, x4 30 4733A045 Latch Support
*101481018 Bolt; x4 31 4734-092 frant Panel, Work Cabinet
15 473%34-0931 Work Cabinet To 32 4734-D94 Hinge, Work Cabinet
6 4734-0791 Sink Cabinet Panel 33 4734-028 Lower Galley Panel, Right
7 4734-089 Sink Cabinet Papel, Rear 34 4733-035 Lower Galley Panel, front, x3
B 47%34-0881 Sink Cabinet To 35 47338054 Latch Support, x2
g 4710-0301 Sink, Antigue Geld 36 4733-6521 Galley Door Ass'y, x2, Side
] 4734-D161 Zurn Pump 37 4733A6531 Galley Door Ass'y, Center
la 473083151 Basket Strainer 38 4734-~246 Lower Galley Spacer (Panel)
1b Washer for Basket Strainer 39  4733BO67 Guids Supports, x2
2 4734-0671 Drain Trap 40 4733A064 Galley Door Moldings, x3
3 4733A0621 Panel, Outside 41 4733-4661 Galley Drawers, x3
24 4734072 Cabinet Panel, front, : 42 4734-318 Drawer Guide, x6
25 47%4-0861 Galley Hinge, Stove & Sink Cab. 4% 4733-029 Heater Cabinet Panel, Left
43 4733-063 Door Molding 44 4734-096 Heater Cabinet Panel, Rear
27 4733-6511 Doors, Stove & Bink Cabinets 45  4734-0971 ‘Lower Galley Top
28 4733%~2231 Door Pull 46  4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x6
b9 473%-6311 Door Assembly, Work Cabinet 12030248  Rivet (Latch to Latch Support)
* : 47 4714-033 Door Meolding
Pprts not shown on parts diagram #4733-060 Brown Rivet (Metal Panels to
Metal ?anels )
. N . *1203-867 Rivet Hinge to Cabinset
ftems showing "x3" etc. indicates that they are % ’ o
used times 3. They are sold one; to package. 110380806  Screw, Panels to Cabinet Top




1914 L
~ PARTS LIST |89 8%

GALLEY & CABINETS, 890, 892

Camping Trailers

ek, i e

GALLEY & CABINETS4- BRANDYWINE I, B890; YORKTOWN 892
4733%3-686 Stiove Cahinet, 4733-687 Work Cabinet, 4733-687 Sink Cabinet and 4733-689 Lower Calley
CODE  PART NG, DESCRIPTION CODE  PART WO, DESCRIPTION
1 4734-089)1  Stove Cabinet Panel, Rear 23 4734-072 Sink Cabinet Panel, Front
2 4733A0621 Qutside (Cabinet Panel, x? 24 4734-0861 Galley Hinge, x3
3 4734-0791  Inside Cabinet Panels, x4 25 4733-063% Door Molding, Cabinet Doors
4 4734-338 Qabinet Top Corner Brace 26 4733-6511 Cabinet Doors, x2
5 4734-0B71 Stove Cabinet Top 27 4733-2231  Door Pull, x7
& 4714-D3721  Towel Rack Bumper 28 4733-6811 Work Cabinet Door
7 473410841  Towel Rack, x3 29 4733A045 Latch Support
*1015B1016 Blolt, x4 30 4734-072 Cabinet Panel, Front, x3
*1201B592 ut, x4 31 4734-028 Lower Galley Panell, Right
8 4720A4511 Sttove Cgver Support Ass'y 32 4733035 Lower Galley Cabingt Front, x4
9 4733-5581 Stove Cgver Ass'y, Chrome 33 47338054 Latch Support, x4
*4733-467 inge Plate-~Not shown 34 4733AD64 Door Molding, Galley Doors
*1203-B63 Rivet, x2 35 4733-6521 Galley Door Ass'y, x2, Side
10 4733-401 Stove Cdver Latch 36 4733A6531 Galley Door Ass'y,l Center, x2
*4733-402 Stove Cover Strike 37 47338067 Guide Supports, x4
11 4710A0311 Stove, 3 Burner, Ant. Gold 38 4734-196 Galley Spacer (Pangl)
1z 4734-B791 Chabinet Side Panel 39 4733-4661  Galley Drawers, x@
13 4732-082 Work Cabinet Panel, Rear 40 4734-318 Drawer Guides, x12
14 4734-0851 uWbrk Cabinet Top 41 4733-029 Lower Galley Panell, Left
15 4734-8791 Chbinet Inside Panels, x4 42 4735-245  Lower Galley Panel, Rear
16 4734-089 Sink Cabinet Panel, Rear 43 4734-2471  Lower Galley Top
17 4734-0881 Sink Cabinet Top 44 4733~6391 Latch & Strike Package, x7
18 4710-B8301 Sink, Antique Gold 45 4714-033 Small Molding
19 4734-0161 Zhrn Pump *1203-867 Rivet, Door Hinge to Cabinet,xl6
20a 473083151 Basket Strainer, White *1203C248 Rivet, Supports to! Cabinet, x32
20b Washer, part of 473083151 Pkg, *110380806 Screw, Cabinet Panels to Cab.Top
21 4734-0671 Drain Trap *4733-060 Rivet, Metal Panel to Metal
22 4733A0621 Obtside Cabinet Panel K} Panel :
|
*Parts not shown on parts) diagram i




1974

Galley 870, 891 | PARTS LlST Cprilrs

GALLEY ASSEMBLY--4734A548 For 870, 4733A548 for 891 2
CODE PART_NO, DESCRIPTION @/

1 4734-5591 Stove Cover Ass'y, Chrome, 870 i'/& @
4733-5581 Stove Cover Ass'y, Chrome, B91 i&

*¥4733-017 Rubber Bumper, x2
%4733-467  Hinge Plate, x2 0
2 4733~401 Stove Cover Latch, 870, 891 \. {gﬁ}
*4733-402 Stove Cover Strike, 870, 851
3 4714-0301 Stove, Avocado, 870
4710A0311 Stove, Ant. Gold, 891

4 4734=0161  Zurn Galley Pump
*1103B81012 Screw, #10—3;4”

5 4720A3491 Sink, Avocado, 870
4710-0301 Sink, Antique  Gold, 891
6 Number not assigned
7 473083151 Basket Strainer, White
8 4735C1471 Upper Galley Top, 870
8 473302041 Upper Galley Top, 891
9 4734-162 Upper Galley 5ide Panel, 870
9 4733A062 Upper Galley S5ide Panel, 891
10 4734-137 Upper Galley front Panel, 870

4733AD40 Upper Galley fFront Panel, 891
11 4733A045 Latch Support] Upper Galley
12 4733A063 Upper Galley Door Edge Molding
13 4734-541 Upper Galley pPoor, 870, x2
4733-651 Upper Galley Poor, 891, x2
14 4733-223 Cabinet|Door Pull
15 4733-038 Lower Galley Rear Panel, 870
4734-191 Lower Galley Rear Panel, 891
16 4734-141 Lower Galley Front Panel, 870
4733041 Lower Galley Front Panel, 891
17 4733-4661 Drawer, 891 x2, 870 x3
18 4733A064 Lower Cabinet! Door Molding
19 4734-542 Lower Galley Door, 870, x2
4733-6521 Lower Galley Door, 891
20 4734-543 Center Lalley! Door, 870
4733A653 Center Galleyl Door, 891
21 4733-222 Cabinet Door Hinge
#1200B433  Screw #6-3/8" Recessed flat-
Head (hinge to Door x3)
22 47338054 Latch Support), Lower Calley
23 4733C066 Drawer Guide jAss'y, x6
24 4733-6391 Latch &|Strikp Package
25 47338067 Guide Support
26 47338067 Guide Support), 870
4734~213 Guide Supportj, Short, 891
27 4733%3-2151 Galley Hinge,Piano Hinge
*473%-060 Rivet, Brown,jHinge to Lower
Part of Upper| Galley, x9

28 Number not assigned . aps
29 47338212 Lower Galley Top, 870 - 2-WAY "‘“’@//
4734-214 Lowser Galley JTop, 891 I GALLEY HAND PUMP GP-8 e
30 4733A045 Latch Support|, Upper Calley L GP-10
31 4733-298  Molding 6P5
32 4734-162 Upper Galley Side Panel - Q‘;ZE??ZT‘ST‘EZT”M ar1s
33 4733A039 GBllBy JDDEI‘ Rear panel, 891 - ‘Z;rn Ir‘\ddstrzezf I:n:. Recreat- - .
4734-139 Galley Upper Rear Panel, 870 | ional Pronurts Divislon, Trie, ) ‘;::GP*Gu‘md’
34 4733-288  Galley Handle | ohie fo Zirn Tndusiriee, baer Py G GP-14
35 4733A2891 SupportlLeg Ass'y | with your ardec.  Ponnsyluanio k-E}\GP15 GP-12
*4720-355 Clinch Nut for Support Leg | : ) ’ ; -
36 4720A4511 Stove Brace Ass'y 473450161 GALLEY HAND PUMD
*1103B81008 Screw, #10-1/2" | panT nQ. DOSERIATION PRICE : P
47335-060 Rivet, Brouwn - gh-l fottom Cap . . . . . 3159
A = 6R-2 nqa PR 75
*110380806 Screw, #8 - 3/8" | Ol mumptasing L0 also
o P-g Bymp Plunger , ., . 1.58
NOTE: 870 doors do not have design on them. | tes Fascst bage . L. 3%
= GE-6 favcet Cover . . . . 3,080
i = (0.3 faucat Konob Pin. , 25
*Part numbers not shown pn parts diagram. | foucet wnoo Pin ..o e2d 1 cra
LP-10 Llbow o .+ « o o 3
ool Rastricter . . . . . .50 i
Items showing “x3" etc. indicate that they are ; Egji :;:tx gﬁ$eéép;;, :;; i
used times 3. They are sold one to package. . op-is “0Y" Ring Seal, ., . . >
P np-le Anrator Screens (2) & — GP-17
ltems showing "M2" etc. indicate that they are R bump Seal (2}, . @
packed two and are sold in gackagep of tuo. | et o ST e

GP-18 e €

@““ GP-1
¥

£Y)




i

1974 Wiri ng iagrams

Spare Tire Mount

lefs PARTS LIST Sc. Door Cable A.

Logos & Scripis

@8 = a -1 -1 B - =
Wiring Diagram 870, 880 Wiring Diagram 890-1-2
BLACK
g BLACK JROWN RED (LE‘D/) c&?\:gmg
Gﬁﬂk — /,Lu < VELOW ! o R‘::D) < NSCK (LEAD)
Y v
) * A \ h BLACK WIRE
“] Ll RED WIRE
/ il BLACK WIRE
RED WIRE
BROWN / Tl gy YEuow TAIL LIGHT
TAIL LIGHT ;
saown/
=]
e
A H— S ) |
/ \ — BLUE—BRAKES
BLUE W/ YELLOW TRACER BRAKE GROUND
YELLOW—LEFT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL & STOP
4 BROWN--TAIL & TAG LIGHT
4% ~ GREEN-RIGHT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL & STOP
4 AL & STOP WHITE—GROUND
— _LEFT DR, SIGN
il lé'%&‘&’.%'ﬂ 2 TAG LIGHT-SIDE MARKERS
S GREEN--RT DIR. SIGNAL & STOP
. WHITE—-GROUND

1 4734-521 Cable Ass'y
2 1202B026 Washer
3 1203C872 Rivet

All of the above parts are
included in 4734-5211 Pkg.
Two to Pkg.--Enough for
replacement on one Trailer.

4734-5211 SCREEN DOOR CABLE ASS'Y ?

Q::(}::D g Q 4733-6551 SPARE TIRE MOUNT

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 12028043 Washer, x4
2 116381608 Serew, x4
L

LOGOS AND SCRIPTS . 3 12018660 ug Nut
Only the 1201B660 Lug Nut is
supplied in 4733-6551 Package

4733-051 Valley Forge Script

4733-144 Brandywine|ll Script

4733-461 Coleman Logo, 4 7/8"x 12 |/2"
4733-462 Somerset Seript

4733-463 Yorktown Script

4733-407 Brandywine!l Script

4733B377 Coleman Logo, 3 1/4"x 8 |1/16" SCREEN _DOOR_CANVAS FLAP

4736A050 Minuteman Script 4736-5801 870 Flap |
4736-5811 880, 890, 891, 892




Handles, Pumps,
Clips, Latchs, Paint,

Lubricant, Sealant

&

Miscellaneous

1974
PARTS LIST

Camping Trailers

S

L

CRANK HANDLE

STABILIZER HANDLE
4733-5951 4720A5211 7
T e A/,4730A1221
Latch
; @ {12018603
, Lock Nut
Ly 12028043
Washer
4730A3381 <:lﬂ12028102
Rell Pin Washer
4720A344
S Bolt
\FETY LATCH ONLY, 4730A1221.

QO wm

ther parts sold separately.

8460-020 SLEEVE

g Lo
4&&02! KEY

DCK ADJUSTING PKG.
460-0201. (Canvas
bpport Ass'y) -

L
8
S

STUD, 4730A354

4730A1181
LUBRICANTS & SEALANTS
883121 Silicone Lubricant
4714-0701 Top Seal Spray i
4714~1851 781 Sealant, Lift Ass'y
4114-2251 Fabric Cement, M12
4%14-2171 Dry Klean Pads, M12
4728-1651 Water Repellent,

Scotchgard

STRAP ASSEMBLY
4731A5711, 4733-5921,
G D e————————— e

ADJUSTABLE STUD

B

154

PLASTIC PuUmp CITY

4730A3101

m

4715-2091 Strike
4715-5051 Latch

14732-479

=)

4732~

‘//153Fety Pin

——

6

ZURN WATER PUmMP
4734~Dl6”,"7 -

TOP ViEW @

H

WATER PUMP

1511

4731-130 Riuetj

l /\ F?ONT WEW
4733-3481 [ ; e
1203-864.0 Strap ? © E\\fzi//t
Rivet

| LATCH ASS'Y FOR PANELS

AWNING R
4728-179

CABLE CLIP,4720C169
For 1/8" Dia, Cables
(Lift & Whiffle Tree)

TRAILER TOUCH-UP PAINT

ROLLER ASSt'y, 472085621
RIVET Sold Separately

R::ijij::7
BED EXTENSION WHEEL

472080831 Nylon

OLLER
1

CANVAS CLIP
4730A260

CABLE CLIP, 4730A325
For 1/16" Cable
Galley Cables

For Current Models

Previous Years Models

8~222 Flame Red

8-219 Frame Black
8~234 Tobacco Brown
8-236 Shamrock Green
8-237 Polar White
8-238 Appliance White
8-239 Sandalwood Beige

34

8-215 Polar White

8-216 Interior Green
8~217 Exterior Blue

8-218 Autummn Green

8-219 Harvest Brown

8-220 Artic Blue

8-223 Castilian Gold
8-224 Deep Gold

8~227 Interior Yellow-Gold
8-228 Opel Yellow




il Rivets,
s ) Screws, &
Camping Trailers
Small Bolts
t
°‘”—’3—,r— 1
< 1 ) & B A
T\‘ T
|
G::\z: P ! ,:3 4731-130 Rivet 4731-128 Rivet % @
i Dome {Steel) Bed Ext. On Large Plastic
;;235 Countersunk Head on two Small on Bed Extension 1203-925 Accordian Rivet
- Rollers Used Stone Guards
BODY HE AD
DIA. DIA. HEAD § LENGTH HOLE
RAVET NO. g o TYPE L GRIP RANGE | REQ'D TYPE USED ON
1?03—863 5/32 -255 | Dome .470 .046~,250 . 166 Alum. Screen Door, Beds
1203-864 3/16 .336 | Dome .530 L062-.250 .199 § Alum. Body Rails’, Beds, Corners,

filler Plates, Top Latch
Hinge to Upper Galley

3/16 342 | Dome 720 .187-,437 .199 Alum Lights, panels to Bulkhead
under wheel wells, Galley,
Beds, Acc. Door, Marker
Lamps, Side Rail to Panel

1/8 .205 1C.5. §115/32 .093-,250 .136 | Alum. | AdJ. Studs,Hinge to Cabine
1/8 . 215 { Donme . 400 .031-.187 L 136 Alum. Furniture Flec, Plugs ;
s/32 | .245 Jc.s. | .s30 Up to_.312] 166 | Atum | 381059t 0r Fasteners ‘
3/16 .625 | Truss § .968 .500-.781 -199 | Alum  fTops, Beds, Filler Plates
to Panels, Corners
3/16 .625 ] Truss | .968 L500-.781 .199 Alum. Corners, Panels, Filler
Dr, Brown Plates, Latch Strap
3/16 L625 § Truss § 11/16 .375-.500 . 189 Steel Corner Rails, Acc, Door
Cable Swing Arm
3/16 375 | Truss | .530 .062-.250 .199 Alum Galley, Seats, Hinge to i
Brown Lower Part of Galley, 1
Converter to panel ;
5/32 .255 | Dome | .470 .046-.250 .166 | Alum '
Yellow Galley
1.8 2215 1 Dome 1,400 L03%1-.187 236 ALiim, Latches,. Hinge to Cabinet
SMALL BOLTS-~~Listed in Catalog that may be purchased from your lecal Hardware Store
Degscriptinn Size Used With Used On
Small Bolt 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Electrical Systen
11680814 | Screw #8-32 x 7/8" Drawer Pulls, 1972
12280812 | Screw, Mach. |#8-32 x 3/4" Door_tatches, 1972 ~
52280814 Screw, Mach. #8-32 x 7/8" Door Pulls, 1973 1974
3281014 ] Screw,zine P.i#10-24 x 7/8Y Lock Handle
Screw #6-1/2" Cooler Clips, -
Cabinet Panels to Cab. Top =
Screw #6-3/8" Back of Upper Galley, Door Hinge
A To attach L., Galley Tan
Screw #8-1/2" Hinge to Lower Galley Top
Screw #1o-1/2" Top to Cabinet, Top Vents
Tube Clamps
Screw, lap #10-5/8" Fill Spout, Drain Spout, Cable Hatch
Screuw #10-3/4" To fasten Zurn Pump to G, Top
Screw #6-3/8" Top Vent & Door Fasterers
Rec, Flat Hd.l#g.3/8" Hinge to Door
Wood Screw
Hex H.Cap Sc.l 1/4v_20 unc Table Stop, Chassis, Top
Tek Screw 1/2"-16 UNC Cooler Holddown Brts. Hir.Vents

35




Lock Nuts & |

AR

1974

. ¢ = =
Accessories PARTS LIST Camping Trail
amping raiers
LOCK _NUTS
[
Part No. Description Size Used With Used On
12018602 Lock Nut 5/16"-18 Lift
1201B603 Lock Nut, 1/4—20 47207344 Chassis, Top Ass'y,S5afety Latch
12018604 Lock Nut 1/27-13 4710-103 Stabilizer, W.Bolt on Cusset
12018660 Lug Nut 1/2"-20 Spare Tire Mounts
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION
4714A2001 Set of Stone Giards 4733-6331 ODrawer Cabinet
471482011 Electric Brakes 4733-6441 MWardrobe Rack
4715-379 Tire & Rim, White,4.80 x 4. x 8" 4733-6481 Rear Bumper
472086661  Tongue Jack 4733-6921 Gas Bottle, White
4725A6821 Dressing Room Curtain, Gold 4733A6341 Vanity Board
472506811 Privagy Curtgin, Gold, 2 Panels 4733R6451 Boat & Luggage Rack
472706211 70/80 Canopy . 4733A6541 Heater Package, Gas Lines, Vent,
4727D6311 90 Caneopy & Hester
4728-5591 Screen Add-A+Room-Canopy -use 4733A6701 12 Foot Auto Extension
with 4728-5601 1 4734-2501 OQutside Stove Kit
4728-5601 Screen Add-A{Rocom, Free Standing 4734-2511 Bike Rack, 2 Bilde, Use with
4728A6421  Gold Billow 4733A6451 Boat & Luggage Rack
472885801 Cabang & Tragk 4734-2531 Refrigerator Kit
47288620 Double Sleeping Bag, Gold,Washable 4734-2541 Waste Tank
4728E5051 fe s Céver, 70/80, wW/Logo 4734-256 Zurn Sink & Water Tank
4728£5101 90 Spar ir¢g Cover 4734-5581 Cutting Board
4730A379 Tire & Rim, UWhite, 70/80, 4734A5601 791 Heater Cabinmet Divider ]
5.30 4.50 12", 4 ply 4736-1701 Minuteman Spare Tire Mount !
4730A387 Tire & Rim, White, 90, 20x8x10" 9215-5941 Blower Ass'y for! Heater
473205201 Table) Minutgman
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, PLEASE NOTE:
To expedite your repalr Drdersg please order by Coleman Part Number and the - -Description shown in
this Parts Catalog. If unable to find the part in this catalog, please state Model Number of the
trailer, describejthe part, state where it is used, and if necessary, state i{f on curbside, road-
side, front or reaér part{ of trailer.

)
— AL L3
1974
[ -

the campers camper

THE

i
|
i

COLEMAN COMPANY, INC,
Camping Trailer Division, Somerset, Pa. 15501

36

1K)

PRINTED IN U.5.A.




